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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (REGISTRIES)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (BUREAUX D’ENREGISTREMENT)

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS (section 8):
AVIS DE CONSTITUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES (article 8) :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

60 NORTH INCORPORATED C 6416 211
6318 N.W.T. LTD. C 6318 6
6319 N.W.T. LTD. C 6319 6
6323 N.W.T. LTD. C 6323 7
6324 N.W.T. LTD C 6324 7
6328 N.T. INC. C 6328 46
6329 NWT LTD. C 6329 46
6330 NWT LTD. C 6330 46
6332 N.W.T. LTD. C 6332 46
6333 N.W.T. LTD. C 6333 47
6334 N.W.T. LTD. C 6334 47
6345 N.W.T. LTD. C 6345 67
6351 NWT INC. C 6351 104
6354 N.W.T. LTD. C 6354 118
6355 N.W.T. LTD. C 6355 118
6356 N.W.T. LTD. C 6356 118
6357 N.W.T. LTD. C 6357 118
6361 N.W.T. LTD. C 6361 134
6362 N.W.T. LIMITED C 6362 135
6364 N.W.T. LTD. C 6364 135
6366 N.W.T. INC. C 6366 135
6368 N.W.T. LTD. C 6368 135
6369 N.W.T. LTD. C 6369 152
6370 N.W.T. LTD. C 6370 152
6371 N.W.T. LTD. C 6371 152
6374 N.W.T. LTD. C 6374 152
6380 N.W.T. LTD. C 6380 152
6381 NWT LTD. C 6381 152
6383 N.W.T. LTD. C 6383 153
6384 N.W.T. LTD. C 6384 153
6385 N.W.T. LTD. C 6385 153
6386 N.W.T. LTD. C 6386 153
6393 N.W.T. LTD. C 6393 193
6394 N.W.T. LTD. C 6394 193
6395 N.T. INC. C 6395 193
6397 NWT LTD. C 6397 193
6399 N.W.T. LTD. C 6399 193
6400 N.W.T. LTD. C 6400 193
6401 N.W.T. LTD. C 6401 193
6402 N.W.T. LTD. C 6402 194
6403 N.W.T. LTD. C 6403 194
6404 N.W.T. LTD. C 6404 194
6408 N.W.T. LTD. C 6408 211
6409 N.W.T. LTD. C 6409 211
6410 N.W.T. LTD. C 6410 211
6411 N.W.T. LTD. C 6411 211
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6415 N.W.T. LTD. C 6415 211
6417 N.W.T. LTD. C 6417 212
6418 N.W.T. LTD. C 6418 212
6421 N.W.T. LTD. C 6421 212
6424 N.W.T. LTD. 506424 236
6427 N.W.T. LTD. 506427 237
6428 N.W.T. LTD. 506428 237
6429 N.W.T. LTD. 506429 237
506435 N.W.T. LTD. 506435 250
ADAM CONSULTING LTD. C 6343 47
ARENGA VEGA VENTURES LTD. 506436 250
AURORA TAXI LTD. C 6389 153
BULLMOOSE LAKE GOLD MINE LTD. 506437 250
CHAMPA-CANADA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION C 6372 152
COREMAN TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD. C 6316 6
CURB APPEAL LTD. C 6367 135
DAVID K. WONG MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION C 6321 6
DECKER INSURANCE SERVICES LTD. C 6413 211
DENE-ARCAN CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6388 153
DET'ON CHO EARTH ENERGY LTD. 506426 237
DET'ON CHO MEDIC NORTH LTD. 506434 250
DET'ON CHO RYFAN LTD. 506426 237
DETON' CHO STANTEC LTD. C 6352 104
DME DRIVING SCHOOL INC. C 6344 66
DRUS LTD. C 6396 193
ERASMUS APPAREL LTD. C 6339 47
FORT SIMPSON TRAINING AND CONSULTING LTD. 506423 236
FREEDOM NORTH INC. C 6340 47
GGEEP CANADA LTD. C 6379 152
GOTÍNE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD. C 6406 211
GW ELECTRIC AND MACHINE LTD. C 6390 193
HALL ENTERPRISES INC. C 6341 47
J.S.L. MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE LTD. 506438 250
K'ASHO GOT'INE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION C 6375 152
LESKIW SERVICES INC. C 6346 67
LUCID CONCEPTS INC. C 6391 193
MACKENZIE ART COMPANY INC. C 6331 46
MACKENZIE DELTA GEOMATICS LIMITED C 6317 6
MACKENZIE VALLEY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC. C 6398 193
MARGARET LAKE DIAMONDS LTD. C 6420 212
MCCAGG CONSULTING & MANAGEMENT INC. C 6347 67
MCCREA & CHAMBERLIN CONSULTING LTD. C 6387 153
MMG MALACHITE LIMITED C 6412 211
MOJO INCORPORATED C 6326 7
MUSCLEHEADS INC. C 6359 118
NORTH OF SIXTY (N.O.S.) K9 DETECTION SERVICES LTD. C 6407 211
NORWEGIAN INDUSTRIES LTD. C 6348 67
NWT COAL INC. C 6358 118
O & S MOBILE WELDING SERVICES LTD. C 6353 118
ONE OF A THAI KHAM CORP. C 6327 23
R G CONSULTING SERVICES INC. C 6382 153
REDCLIFF DEVELOPMENTS LTD. C 6405 194
RIVERVIEW STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES INCORPORATED C 6392 193
ROBIN FOREST CONTRACTOR INC. 506432 250
SAHTU OILFIELD SERVICES LIMITED 506433 250
SEVENTH GENERATION INC. C 6365 135
SHELDON TONER LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION C 6320 6
SLEDLITES.COM LTD. 506422 236
SM CONTRACTING LTD. C 6363 135
SUGLOO MARINE INC. C 6325 7
T & L VENTURES INC. C 6322 6
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TERRITORIAL INVESTMENTS LTD. C 6338 47
TJJ CONTRACTING INC. C 6414 211
TLICHO-VENTURE INC. C 6350 67
VANDELL VENTURES LTD. C 6336 47
VENTEK ENTERPRISES INC. C 6337 47
VISUAL EFFECTS LTD. 506430 237
WHAEDO NAAWO INC. 506431 237
YBS HOLDINGS INC. C 6349 67
YELLOWKNIFE STORAGE LTD. C 6335 47
YELLOWKNIFE TOURS LTD. C 6419 212

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 13(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE
   [paragraphe 13(4)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS INC. C 5798 24
MEDIC NORTH EMERGENCY SERVICES LTD. C 4309 24

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 13(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES
   [paragraphe 13(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

5798 N.W.T. LTD. C 5798 24
ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS INC. C 4309 24

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES
   [paragraphes  13(4) et 179(2)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

6308 N.W.T. LIMITED C 6308 67
6309 N.W.T. LIMITED C 6309 47
6329 NWT LTD. C 6329 105
6330 N.W.T. LTD. C 6330 212
6401 N.W.T. LTD. C 6401 212
6402 N.W.T. LTD. C 6402 212
6412 N.W.T. LTD. C 6412 212
D & T ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5859 153
EMPIRE INSTALLATION SERVICES (YELLOWKNIFE) INC. C 6086 47
FITZGERALD CARPETING LTD. C 1064 47
FORT FITZGERALD CONTRACTING LTD. C 6278 135
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS NORTHERN LTD. C 4410 153
KAVIK-AXYS INC. C 4712 153
LEGGE'S CARPENTRY LTD. C 5865 105
MACKENZIE RANGE SUPPLY LIMITED C 4695 118
MCCREA & CHAMBERLIN CONSULTING LTD. 506387 251
NADJI ARCHITECTS / ACADEMY OF ARTS LTD. 505590 251
NOR-EAST WELDING & GENERAL CONTRACTING LTD. C 6157 153
UNDAH GOGAH CORPORATION C 5671 118
WEBB OUTFITTING (NWT) LTD. C 2977 135
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES
   [paragraphes  13(4) et 179(2)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

24 HANDYMAN LTD. C 5859 153
2977 N.W.T. LIMITED C 2977 135
4695 NWT LTD. C 4695 118
BIG GRIZZLY MULCHING LTD. C 6402 212
CASCOM LTD. C 6330 212
DETON'CHO / NAHANNI CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6309 47
DETON'CHO / RTL CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6308 67
EMPIRE NORTH INC. C 6086 47
FORT FITZGERALD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. C 6278 135
J.P. ENTERPRISES LTD. C 6157 153
KAVIK-STANTEC INC. C 4712 153
LEGGE'S CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5865 105
MACKAY EXPEDITING AND LOGISTICS LTD. C 6401 212
MCCREA CHAMBERLIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD. 506387 251
MMG MALACHITE LIMITED C 6412 212
NADJI ARCHITECTS LTD. 505590 251
RICOH NORTHERN LIMITED C 4410 153
TAIGA WORKS LTD. C 1064 47
TASHI RENTAL CORPORATION C 6329 105
UNDAH GOGHA CORPORATION C 5671 118

NOTICES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 29(6) or section 180]:
AVIS DE MODIFICATION DES STATUTS DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 29(6)
   ou article 180] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No/ Page
No de la société par actions

24 HANDYMAN LTD. C 5859 154
2977 N.W.T. LIMITED C 2977 135
4695 NWT LTD. C 4695 119
4695 NWT LTD. C 4695 135
4928 N.W.T. LTD. C 4928 48
5785 N.W.T. LTD. 505785 251
5787 N.W.T. LTD. 505787 251
5798 N.W.T. LTD. C 5798 24
6041 NWT LTD. C 6041 48
6070 N.W.T. LIMITED 506070 237
6222 NWT LTD. 506222 237
6357 N.W.T. LTD. C 6357 154
6408 N.W.T. LTD. C 6408 212
882531 N.W.T. LTD. C 2531 119
ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS INC. C 4309 24
AE LIGHTING AND SURFACING PRODUCTS LTD. 505901 237
BATHURST INLET DEVELOPMENTS (1984) LTD. C 5317 154
BERAH GUTONE TUE" ENTERPRISES LTD. C 4943 154
BIG GRIZZLY MULCHING LTD. C 6402 212
CASCOM LTD. C 6330 212
D. COOKE HOLDINGS LTD. C 6066 119
DAVID K. WONG MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION C 6321 48
DETON'CHO / NAHANNI CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6309 48
DETON'CHO / RTL CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6308 67
DIAMOND GLASS LTD. C 4281 7
EMPIRE NORTH INC. C 6086 48
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FORT FITZGERALD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. C 6278 135
J.P. ENTERPRISES LTD. C 6157 154
KAVIK-STANTEC INC. C 4712 154
L & D MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD. C 2490 105
L S BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD. C 5893 24
LEGGE'S CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5865 105
MACKAY EXPEDITING AND LOGISTICS LTD. C 6401 212
MACKENZIE DELTA INTEGRATED OILFIELD SERVICES LTD. C 4705 154
MCCREA CHAMBERLIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD. 506387 251
MMG MALACHITE LIMITED C 6412 212
MORGAN'S MECHANICAL LTD. C 6204 119
NADJI ARCHITECTS LTD. 505590 251
RICOH NORTHERN LIMITED C 4410 154
SEHLEH CONSTRUCTION LTD. 505799 251
SERA INC. C 6104 194
SUNRAY ENTERPRIZES INC. 506074 251
TAIGA WORKS LTD. C 1064 48
TASHI RENTAL CORPORATION C 6329 105
TLI CHO CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 4051 48
UNDAH GOGHA CORPORATION C 5671 119
WHA TI KO GHA K'AODE LTD. C 4787 7

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / 
Sociétés par actions fusionnées

Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

LINARK INVESTMENTS LTD.; DOLOMITE INVESTMENTS  LTD. C 6360 136

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

New Corporation / Nouvelle société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

DOLOMITE INVESTMENTS LTD. C 6360 136

NOTICES OF CONTINUANCE OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS AS TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS 
   [subsection 190(3)]:
AVIS DE PROROGATION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES EN TANT QUE SOCIÉTÉS
   PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 190(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

CAMBRIA MARSHALL COTE LTD. C 6342 48
CATERED IT SOLUTIONS LTD. C 6373 154
JOHN'S CARTAGE & RENTAL SERVICE LTD. C 447 213
TRAILS END HOLDINGS LTD. C 136 154

NOTICES OF DISCONTINUANCE OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 191(6)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE RÉGIME DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 191(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

5525 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, LTD. C 5525 24
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953703 N.W.T. LTD. 503703 251
ONEWORLD MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD. C 4635 154

NOTICES OF REVIVAL OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 210(3)]:
AVIS DE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 210(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

984337 N.W.T. LTD. 504337 237
D.L. SERVICES LTD. 504169 237
ESKADA INVESTMENTS LTD. C 1099 7
EVERGREEN COMMUNICATIONS INC. 505356 237
FYW SPACE DEVELOPMENT LTD. C 3752 213
JOHN'S CARTAGE & RENTAL SERVICE LTD. C 447 213
LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 506046 237
MACKAY RANGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. C 4214 194
NORTHERN IT SOLUTIONS INC. 505603 237
PRODUCE NORTH LTD. C 2384 155
SUPREME BUILDERS INC. 504305 251
TRAILS END HOLDINGS LTD. C 136 155
TULITA WASTE DISPOSAL LTD. C 5917 213

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 212(5)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 212(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

4916 N.W.T. LTD C 4916 7
5042 N.W.T. LTD. C 5042 155
5044 N.W.T. LTD. C 5044 48
5104 N.W.T. LIMITED 505104 238
5107 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5107 213
5713 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5713 48
5913 N.W.T. LTD. C 5913 213
821470 N.W.T. LTD. C 3263 105
963902 N.W.T. LTD. C 3902 105
A. LENNIE'S ELECTRIC LTD. C 3936 68
AIRPORT ROAD SHOPPING CENTRE INC. C 2938 48
AIRPORT ROAD SHOPPING CENTRE INC. C 2938 67
ALMEIDA CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5230 68
AVIATOR HOLDINGS INC. C 6055 24
BLUEOX MANAGEMENT (DEH CHO) LTD. C 5416 194
BLUEOX MANAGEMENT (GWICH'IN) LTD. C 5415 194
BLUEOX MANAGEMENT (SAHTU) LTD. C 5417 194
C & G TRANSPORT LTD. C 5441 7
CANADA NORTH MICROGRAPHIC SERVICES LTD. C 2833 155
CANADIAN DIAMOND VALUATORS INC. C 5736 68
CAPITAL CITY CARPETS LTD. C 2388 155
DAVID STORR & SONS CONTRACTING LTD. C 1477 155
DEH CHO WILDERNESS TOURS LTD. C 3638 119
DUSTY FLOORS LTD. C 5517 48
ESKADA INVESTMENTS LTD. C 1099 119
FUGRO GEOMATICS (NORTHERN) LTD. C 4261 7
HAY RIVER DELICATESSEN, FRESH MEATS & PRODUCE LTD. C 5425 48
HAY RIVER MEDICAL SERVICES LTD. C 1019 7
HOTEL TUK INN LIMITED C 1659 7
ILI ARCTIC LIMITED C 5116 155
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KASTEEL / THOMAS HOLDINGS INC. C 5874 105
LREIT HOLDINGS 17 CORPORATION C 5389 136
M.B. ASSUMPCAO PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION C 6038 48
MOUNTAIN COAST HOLDINGS LTD. 504817 252
N.RABBANI - M.MILLIGAN & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5643 105
NU-ALTA DEVELOPMENTS LTD. C 5836 7
S & J SERVICES LTD. C 4946 24
TER MAR HOLDINGS LTD. C 522 155
TRAV-COR HOLDINGS INC. C 4403 194
TWO-WAY ENTERPRISES AND MANAGEMENT LTD. 501276 252
YELLOWKNIFE PHOTO CENTRE (83) LTD. C 1561 119

NOTICES OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 214(2), (3), (4) or(5)]:
AVIS D’INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphes 214(2),(3),(4) ou
   (5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions
Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

4 STROKE MARINE TECHNOLOGIES INC. C 5203 77
5D TAX SERVICES LTD. C 2216 69
1743 N.W.T. LTD. C 1743 69
2323 N.W.T. LTD. C 2323 69
4602 N.W.T. LTD. C 4602 74
4608 N.W.T. LTD. C 4608 74
4633 N.W.T. INC. C 4633 74
4650 N.W.T. LTD. C 4650 68
4656 N.W.T. LTD. C 4656 74
4733 N.W.T. LTD. C 4733 74
4822 N.W.T. LTD. C 4822 75
4825 N.W.T. LTD. C 4825 75
4871 N.W.T. LIMITED C 4871 75
4872 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5806 84
4899 NWT LTD. C 4899 75
4905 N.W.T. LTD. C 4905 75
4930 N.W.T. LTD. C 4930 75
4931 N.W.T. LTD. C 4931 75
4955 N.W.T. LTD. C 4955 75
4969 N.W.T. LTD. C 4969 75
4971 N.W.T. LTD. C 4971 76
5000 N.W.T. LTD. C 5000 76
5014 N.W.T. LTD. C 5014 76
5023 N.W.T. LTD. C 5023 76
5068 N.W.T. LTD. C 5068 76
5070 N.W.T. LTD. C 5070 76
5074 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5074 76
5126 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5126 76
5127 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5127 76
5141 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5141 76
5161 N.W.T. LTD. C 5161 77
5165 NT LTD. C 5165 77
5188 N.W.T. LTD. C 5188 77
5202 N.W.T. LTD. C 5202 77
5214 N.W.T. LTD. C 5214 77
5215 N.W.T. LTD. C 5215 77
5216 N.W.T. LTD. C 5216 77
5223 N.W.T. INC. C 5223 77
5224 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES INC. C 5224 77
5226 N.W.T. LTD. C 5226 77
5233 N.W.T. LTD. C 5233 77
5266 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5266 78
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5268 N.W.T. LTD. C 5268 78
5273 N.W.T. LTD. C 5273 78
5280 N.W.T. LTD. C 5280 78
5308 NT LTD. C 5308 79
5312 N.W.T. CORP C 5312 79
5344 N.W.T. LTD. C 5344 79
5354 NT LTD. C 5354 79
5355 NT LTD. C 5355 79
5359 N.W.T. LTD. C 5359 79
5360 N.W.T. LTD. C 5360 79
5376 N.W.T. LTD. C 5376 79
5377 N.W.T. LTD. C 5377 79
5403 N.W.T. LTD. C 5403 80
5413 N.W.T. LTD. C 5413 80
5422 N.W.T. LTD. C 5422 80
5424 N.W.T. LTD. C 5424 80
5434 N.W.T. LTD. C 5434 80
5435 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5435 80
5453 N.W.T. LTD. C 5453 80
5454 N.W.T. LTD. C 5454 80
5460 N.W.T. LTD. C 5460 80
5473 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5473 80
5474 N.W.T. LTD. C 5474 81
5475 N.W.T. LTD. C 5475 81
5477 NWT LTD. C 5477 81
5478 N.W.T. LTD. C 5478 81
5491 NWT LTD. C 5491 81
5496 N.W.T. LTD. C 5496 81
5509 NWT LTD. C 5509 81
5522 NWT LTD. C 5522 81
5526 N.W.T. LTD. C 5526 81
5552 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5552 81
5566 N.W.T. LTD. C 5566 82
5580 N.W.T. LTD. C 5580 82
5589 N.W.T. LTD. C 5589 82
5605 N.W.T. LTD. C 5605 82
5625 NWT LTD. C 5625 82
5639 N.W.T. LTD. C 5639 83
5656 NWT LTD. C 5656 83
5656 NWT LTD. C 5656 106
5668 N.W.T. LTD. C 5668 83
5670 N.W.T. LTD. C 5670 83
5673 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5673 83
5703 N.W.T. INC. C 5703 83
5719 N.W.T. INC. C 5719 83
5721 NT LTD. C 5721 84
5754 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5754 84
5758 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5758 84
5759 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5759 84
5760 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5760 84
5761 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5761 84
5762 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5762 84
5763 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5763 84
5764 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5764 84
5765 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5765 84
5766 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5766 84
5768 N.W.T. LTD. C 5768 84
5779 N.W.T. LTD. C 5779 84
5780 NT LTD. C 5780 84
5783 N.W.T. LTD. C 5783 155
5800 NWT LTD. C 5800 84
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5810 N.W.T. LTD. C 5810 84
5812 N.W.T. LTD. C 5812 85
5833 N.W.T. LTD. C 5833 85
5845 N.W.T. LTD. C 5845 85
5856 NT LTD. C 5856 85
5860 N.W.T. LTD. C 5860 85
5871 N.W.T. INC. C 5871 85
5879 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5879 85
5912 N.W.T. LTD. C 5912 85
5941 NT, LTD. C 5941 86
5942 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5942 86
882366 N.W.T. LIMITED C 2366 69
892629 N.W.T. LTD. C 2629 69
902811 N.W.T. LTD. C 2811 70
902821 N.W.T. LTD. C 2821 70
902837 N.W.T. LTD. C 2837 70
902906 N.W.T. LTD. C 2906 70
912920 N.W.T. LTD. C 2920 70
912931 N.W.T. LTD. C 2931 70
913068 N.W.T. LTD. C 3068 70
913071 N.W.T. LTD. C 3071 70
913071 N.W.T. LTD. C 3071 155
923143 N.W.T. LTD. C 3143 70
943574 N.W.T. LTD. C 3574 71
953715 N.W.T. LIMITED C 3715 71
953793 N.W.T. LTD. C 3793 71
953822 N.W.T. LTD. C 3822 71
974074 N.W.T. LTD. C 4074 72
974095 N.W.T. LTD. C 4095 72
974123 N.W.T. LTD. C 4123 72
974124 N.W.T. LTD. C 4124 72
984306 N.W.T. LTD. C 4306 72
984337 N.W.T. LTD. C 4337 73
984337 N.W.T. LTD. C 4337 105
984340 N.W.T. LTD. C 4340 73
994396 N.W.T. LTD. C 4396 73
994499 N.W.T. LTD. C 4499 73
994531 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES LTD. C 4531 74
994549 N.W.T LIMITED C 4549 74
994577 N.W.T. LIMITED C 4577 74
A. LAROCQUE TRUCKING LTD. C 5948 86
A & F ENTERPRISES LTD. C 4351 68
A TO Z DISTRIBUTORS LTD. C 5498 81
A TOUCH OF COLOR LTD. C 3498 71
ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS INC. C 5521 81
ACTIONVIEW NORTH INC. C 4967 75
AERIAL RECON SURVEYS (N.W.T.) LTD. C 4660 74
AIR SAHTU LTD. C 5346 79
AKLAVIK ENERGY CORPORATION C 5934 86
ALL-TECH LTD. C 2558 69
AMRA FINANCIAL CORP. C4961 75
ANJ CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6006 155
ANLAR DATA INC. C 5123 76
APUN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 1159 68
ARCTEC WELDING LIMITED C 5447 80
ARCTIC ART GALLERY LTD. C 5907 85
ARCTIC CIRCLE OCCUPATIONAL TRADES TRAINING 
   CENTRE INC. C 5817 85
ARCTIC DIAMOND MANUFACTURING INC. C 5971 86
ARCTIC IMAGES INC. C 5364 79
ARCTIC INSTRUCTION AND CONSULTATION SERVICES INC. C 5828 85
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ARCTIC LITE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD. C 1334 69
ARCTIC TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT LTD. C 5461 80
ARCTICTECH LTD. C 3174 70
ARKTUK CONTRACTING LTD. C 3019 70
ARMADILLO CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 3131 70
ARTISAN PRESS (2007) LTD. C 5908 85
AURORA EXPEDITING SERVICES LIMITED C 5036 76
AURORA PROPERTIES LTD. C 4302 72
AURORA WORLD LTD. C 4494 73
AVEN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. C 4805 74
AYLMER LAKE LODGE LTD. C 4411 8
B & M MECHANICAL LTD. C 5251 78
BANNOCKLAND BED & BREAKFAST (2003) LIMITED C 5283 78
BARREN HOLDINGS LTD. C 1980 69
BEAR RIVER SALES AND RENTALS LTD. C 5350 8
BEAUFORT DELTA ENERGY SERVICES INC. C 5813 85
BEAUFORT SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SERVICES LTD. C 4198 72
BERUBE GENERAL CONTRACTING LTD. C 4482 73
BIRCHWOOD GALLERY LTD. C 4387 73
BLIZZARD MOBILE MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD. C 5392 80
BLUEBERRY BED & BREAKFAST LTD. C 5432 80
BOB'S SHEET METAL AND REFRIGERATION LTD. C 4528 73
BONNETROUGE MASKWA & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5645 83
BOOYAH CORPORATION C 5494 81
BOWS & ARROWS INC. C 5751 84
BRYANT ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS LTD. C 3140 70
BUSHMASTER CATERING COMPANY LTD. C 4392 73
BY GEORGE INC. C 5557 81
C & C RECYCLING & STORAGE LTD. C 5314 79
C.S. SIRRA CORP. C 5497 81
CAMILLUS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS (INTERNATIONAL)
   LIMITED C 3906 71
CAMPBELL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 196 68
CAN-DO CORPORATION LTD. C 4041 72
CANADA DENE DIAMOND (NWT) INC. C 5169 77
CANADIAN FRONTIER SAFETY CORP. C 5638 83
CANADIAN WEST INC. C 5462 80
CARDINAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5794 84
CARRIERE ENTERPRISES LTD. C 1046 68
CASANDRA HOLDINGS LTD. C 2352 69
CAZA & SON ENTERPRISES LIMITED C 2286 69
CHAMP CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 4770 74
CHAMP CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 4770 106
CHII CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD. C 3023 70
CLEARWATER MANAGEMENT INC. C 5008 76
CLOUTER ENTERPRISES LTD. C 3108 70
COLVILLE LAKE ENERGY SERVICES LTD. C 5482 81
CONNECTOR FOODS LTD. C 5149 76
CONRAD REALTY LTD. C 3072 70
CONSOLIDATED PROPERTIES (NWT) INC. C 4259 72
CR MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED C 4873 75
CRACKONOON LTD. C 5255 78
CREATIONS LTD. C 5465 80
CROOKED SKY HOLDINGS LTD. C 5190 77
CROSSWORKS LEASING LTD. C 5657 83
CRYSTAL TOWERS INC. C 5250 78
D.L. SERVICES LTD. C 4169 72
D & R RANSON CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 2673 70
D & V FOOD SERVICES INC. C 5654 83
DAH CHO KUE LTD. C 4140 72
DARRYL STEANE ENTERPRISE LTD. C 5841 85
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DAVIAN VENTURES LTD. C 4019 72
DCCP 2000 JOINT VENTURE CORP C 5568 82
DDA NORTHERN SAFETY SERVICES LTD. C 4859 75
DÉ SCHÉ NÉ ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION C 5347 79
DECKER FARM HOLDINGS LIMITED C 1471 69
DECKER OIL DISTRIBUTORS LTD. C 618 68
DÉCOR INTERNATIONAL INC. C 5609 82
DEEP CONSULTING INC. C 5710 83
DEH CHO LOGISTICS INCORPORATED C 5374 79
DELTA POWER LTD. C 4279 72
DELTA TRADING & OUTFITTING CO. (INUVIK) LTD. C 4336 73
DENE DIRECTIONAL AND RENTALS LTD. C 4525 73
DGMC HOLDINGS LTD. C 5734 84
DGUINAN CONSULTING LTD. C 5207 77
DOUG CARDINAL CONSULTING INC. C 4544 74
DOUG PRICE CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5884 85
DR. KOUROSH BABAZADEH INC. C 5476 81
DRAGON LUMBER SUPPLY LTD. C 4646 74
DUE NORTH ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICES, INC. C 5537 81
EAGLE TRADES LTD. C 5197 77
EAST 3 CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6010 106
EAST 3 CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 6010 195
ED'S TRUCKING LTD. C 966 68
EDZO INSTITUTE INC., THE C 5409 80
EMRA FINANCIAL CORP. C 5286 78
ENERGY WALL HOMES INC. C 5436 80
EPHESUS FITNESS LTD. C 5595 82
ESKIMO LAKES HOLDINGS INC. C 4830 75
ESSENTIALS 98 LTD. C 4393 73
EVERGREEN COMMUNICATIONS INC. C 5356 79
EXCEL DRYWALL & PAINTING LTD. C 3915 71
EXPEDITION INCORPORATED C 5574 82
EXPERDENT CONSULTANTS INC. C 4726 74
EXPLORATION MEDICAL SERVICES DEH CHO LTD. C 5285 78
FIELDSTONE GALLERY LTD. C 5236 77
FIRST NATIONS NORTH OF SIXTY LTD. C 4501 73
FIRST RESPONSE MEDICAL SERVICES INC. C 5243 77
FISH GATE LTD. THE C 4151 72
FORT RESOLUTION TRANSPORT LTD. C 5755 84
FORT SMITH DENTAL CLINIC LTD. C 3237 71
FOUR DIRECTIONS PROCESSORS LTD. C 5953 86
FRASER INVESTMENTS LIMITED C 4554 74
FRED GRUBEN'S WILDLIFE MONITORING CONSULTING INC. C 5488 81
FRONTIER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED C 5307 78
FRONTIER SEAFOOD NORTH LTD. C 5363 79
FROSTY'S ARCTIC PUB & SUITE HOTEL LTD. C 4747 74
FUJI EXPRESS LTD. C 5704 83
FYW SPACE DEVELOPMENT LTD. C 3752 71
G & B RESOURCES LTD. C 5936 86
GARNET RESOURCES LIMITED C 5249 78
GDC AIR LEASING LTD. C 4175 72
GEM SCAN CANADA INC. C 4600 74
GIBSON MEDICAL CLINIC LTD. C 2059 69
GIBSON MEDICAL CLINIC LTD. C 2059 105
GNEISS CATERING LTD. C 5180 77
GNEISS RESOURCES LTD. C 5234 77
GOLDEN MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES INC C 5575 82
GREAT CANADIAN WILDERNESS HOLDINGS LTD. C 5410 80
GREAT SLAVE LAKE WILDERNESS ADVENTURES LTD. C 2930 155
H & M RENTALS & CONTRACTING LTD. C 5487 81
HAPPY HAULERS LTD. C 5648 83
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HARDER'S ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5776 84
HARDISTY PETROLEUM 2002 LTD. C 4333 73
HAY RIVER HOTEL (1998) LTD. C 4335 73
HIEBERT'S PLUMBING & HEATING LTD. C 2430 69
HILL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 746 68
HIRE ARCTIC HR AND TRAINING SERVICES INC. C 5690 83
HORNBY HYDROCARBONS INC. C 3931 71
HYAQUIP INC. C 5747 84
IAB GROUP INC. C 5281 78
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS NORTHERN LTD. C 4410 73
INIT LTD. C 3948 72
INUKSHUK CAPITAL LTD. C 3185 70
INUKSHUK EXPLORATION LTD. C 3160 70
ISLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 4471 73
J. YUKON & COMPANY LTD. C 4485 73
JANOR SERVICES INC. C 5634 83
JEFF MORRIS ENTERPRISES INC. C 5926 86
JENSEN ENTERPRISE LTD. C 4868 75
JOCALE ENTERPRISE AND RENTALS LTD. C 5842 85
JUNCTION CAFÉ AND LOUNGE LTD. C 5914 86
K & K CONTRACTING LTD. C 4847 75
K'AHSHO GOT'INE CAMP SERVICES LTD. C 5824 85
KÁA DÚLE UNITED CORPORATION C 5124 76
KAATODH INC. C 5331 79
KAATODH INC. C 5331 155
KALVIK CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 3889 71
KARL MUELLER CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 48 68
KARPAN KONSTRUCTION LTD. C 1390 69
KASTEEL / THOMAS HOLDINGS INC. C 5874 85
KEATS CONSULTING AND TRAINING SERVICES, INC. C 5826 85
KELVER DIAMOND SUPPLIES AND CONSULTING LTD. C 5159 77
KEN'S CONSULTING AND PROGRAM SERVICES LTD. C 5591 82
KIGGIAK-EBA CONSULTING LTD. C 5067 76
KILA ENTERPRISE LTD. C 4974 76
KUNNEK RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION C 4267 72
KUSOLUN SECURITY SERVICES INC. C 5624 82
L & L PAINTING & DECORATING LTD. C 4806 75
L' ATTITUDES RESTAURANT & BISTRO LTD. C 5277 78
LADY FIT ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5367 79
LAKESHORE INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. C 3306 71
LAND IS LIFE LIMITED C 5184 77
LCL SECURITY CORP. C 5335 79
LESLIE LEONG ENT. LTD. C 3894 71
LIZEL HOLDINGS LTD. C 2 68
LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. C 6046 86
M.C. WOODWRIGHT LTD. C 2908 70
MACKAY RANGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. C 4214 72
MACKAY RANGE OILFIELD SERVICES INC. C 5375 79
MACKENZIE DELTA FILMS INC. C 5675 83
MACKENZIE FRONTIER LOGISTICS LTD. C 5427 80
MACKENZIE LOUNGE LTD. C 5275 78
MARCHAB INVESTMENTS LTD. / INVESTISSEMENTS
   MARCHAB LTEE C 3064 70
MARINE-AIR CARGO LIMITED C 892 68
MASHKA SERVICES LTD. C 3880 71
MASKWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. C 5774 84
MASTER SECURITY SERVICES LTD. C 3340 71
MCBURR HELI SERVICES INC. C 5613 82
MCDONALD MASKWA & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5756 84
MCL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 1839 69
MCLEOD HOLDINGS LTD. C 4375 73
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MCLEOD HOLDINGS LTD. C 4375 105
MCNEICE COMMUNICATIONS & CONSULTING LTD. C 5601 82
MENI DENE LODGE LTD. C 2183 69
MENI KHON COMPANY LIMITED C 1427 69
MEXIMO ENTERPRISES NWT LTD. C 5316 79
MEYER'S MOBILE WELDING LTD. C 4939 75
MI AUTODRAFT LTD. C 3059 70
MISKANOW VENTURES LTD. C 5679 83
MORRISON ENTERPRISES LTD. C 3381 71
N.RABBANI - M.MILLIGAN & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5643 83
N.W.T. ROCK SERVICES LTD. C 5056 76
NAAS ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5337 79
NDU TAH UKO'E' LTD. C 2635 69
NEHTR'UH DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC. C 4861 75
NEW ENTERPRISE INC. C 5332 79
NEW ENTERPRISE INC. C 5332 106
NEW NORTH WEST TRADING COMPANY INC. C 5661 83
NEXUS GROUP LTD. C 3646 71
NIGALUK INC. C 5564 81
NISHI-KHON LANDTRAN BULK SYSTEMS LTD. C 5938 86
NJ ACCOUNTING LTD. C 5940 86
NO WA CONTRACTING LTD C 5607 82
NOGHA BUILDERS LTD. C 5868 85
NOGHA ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. C 5299 78
NORFLOW ENVIRO-GEO CONSULTING INC. C 5089 76
NORLINE INC. C 5577 82
NORMAN WELLS TRANSPORTATION LTD. C 106 68
NORSTAR MECHANICAL LTD. C 4632 74
NORSTAR MECHANICAL LTD. C 4632 106
NORTH 11 CORP. C 5539 81
NORTH AERO SERVICES LTD. C 5569 82
NORTH CAIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES INC. C 5380 79
NORTH CARE SERVICES LTD. C 4691 74
NORTH FITNESS GROUP LTD. C 5832 85
NORTH OF SIXTY TRAINING & CONSULTING LTD. 504110 252
NORTH STAR CATERING SERVICES LTD. C 5558 81
NORTH STAR CATERING SERVICES LTD. C 5558 106
NORTH WEST MECHANIC SERVICE LTD. C 5642 83
NORTHERN CANADIAN ADVENTURE RACING INC. C 5702 83
NORTHERN ENVIROSEARCH (NWT) LTD. C 5767 84
NORTHERN EXPEDITING INC. C 5423 80
NORTHERN HARRIER LTD. C 5857 85
NORTHERN IT SOLUTIONS INC. C 5603 82
NORTHERN MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION C 5698 83
NORTHERN OILFIELD SERVICES INC. C 4875 75
NORTHERN PEOPLE FIRST LTD. C 5399 80
NORTHSITE SECURITY LTD. C 5155 76
NORTHSTAR PUBLICATIONS LTD. C 1393 69
NORTHSTAR RESOURCES LTD C 5507 81
NORTHWEST CLEANING LTD. C 839 68
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES POWDER COMPANY INC. C 4767 74
NORTHWIND INVESTMENTS, INC. C 5506 81
NORWEST EXPLORERS LTD. C 2295 69
NOVA CONSTRUCTION (1987) LTD. C 6037 86
NT PETROLEUM LTD. C 5594 82
NTS CONSULTING LTD. C 5429 80
NU IMAGE CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5093 76
N.W.T. AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE LTD. C 5201 77
N.W.T. ROCK SERVICES LTD C 5056 76
OVERNET INC. C 5790 84
P & R ELECTRICAL LTD. C 5500 81
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PASCAL'S FRENCH BAKERY LIMITED C 5112 76
PHILLIP'S CLEANERS LTD. C 1295 69
PILOTE POINT LODGE LTD. C 4587 74
POKIAK SERVICES LTD. C 5531 81
POLAR PACK CAFE LIMITED C 4001 72
POLARTEC HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT LTD. C 5368 79
POTTINGER HOLDINGS LTD. C 4595 74
PREMIER MECHANICAL (1998) LTD. C 4342 73
PRESCOTT INSURANCE LTD. C 4180 72
PREVOST ELECTRIC LTD. C 4447 73
PROACTIVE SAFETY INC. C 5244 78
PROVIDENCE VERSATILE VENTURES LTD. C 5183 77
QAUMINIQ LTD. C 3862 71
QILAMIK INDUSTRIES LTD. C 5452 106
QILAMIK INDUSTRIES LTD. C 5452 194
QUEST ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5085 68
QUYTA HOLDINGS LTD. C 774 68
R & D WASHABLES LTD. C 5576 82
RAIMS INTERNATIONAL (NWT) INC. C 5793 84
RALPH'S CONTRACTING LTD. C 3175 70
RAMA AVIATION LTD. C 4954 75
RATTLESNAKE RESOURCES CANADA INC. C 5278 78
RAVEN TOURS LTD. C 1268 68
REFLECTIONS LTD. C 4968 75
RESEAU NORDCOM INC. / NORDCOM NETWORK INC. C 5248 78
RITEWAY BUILDERS INC. C 4761 74
RIVERBEND GARDENS LTD. C 4266 72
RIVET CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5861 85
ROYAL CATERING LIMITED C 3640 71
SAHTU ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC. C 5253 78
SAHTU NENÉ CORPORATION C 5210 77
SAHTU PETROLEUM INC. C 5825 85
SAHTU REGIONAL LOGISTICS LTD. C 5279 78
SAMOS LTD. C 2923 70
SAMTHONY HOLDING LTD. C 4852 75
SAND CASTLE HOLDINGS LTD. C 4066 72
SHELMAX UN LIMITED C 4500 73
SIKEYA SERVICES LTD. C 5599 82
SILVER WILLOW LTD. C 3527 71
SIMOES CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5229 77
SIRIUS DIAMONDS NWT LTD. C 4263 72
SLFN LAND CORP (NT) LTD. C 4334 73
SOUTH SLAVE LOGISTICS LTD. C 4631 74
SOUTH SLAVE PAVING LTD. C 3322 71
SOUTHERN STAR CONTRACTING LTD. C 5394 80
SPEEDY PAPER FLOW LTD. C 4061 72
SPORTSMAN (N.W.T.) LTD. (THE) C 243 68
STEVENS CORP. C 5144 76
STORE 213 LTD. C 5300 78
STORM ENTERPRISES INC. C 5694 83
STRUCTUREALL LTD. C 4457 73
SUB-ARCTIC WELDING LTD. C 79 68
SUNRISE BUILDING MAINTENANCE (1983) LTD. C 1529 69
SUPREME BUILDERS INC. C 4305 72
TA'EGERA COMPANY LTD. C 3952 72
TAIGA TRAINING SERVICES LTD. C 2561 69
TENLEN LOGISTICS ALLIANCE INC. C 5581 82
TERRITORIAL REFRIGERATION LTD. C 1772 69
TERRITORIAL SCHOOL OF DRIVING INSTRUCTION LTD. C 3016 70
THOMAS / KASTEEL BUILDERS INC. C 5875 85
TLICHO SAFE HOME INC. C 5622 82
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TO-GO'S RESTAURANT LTD. C 2794 70
TOWN & COUNTRY STORE TUKTOYAKTUK (NWT) LTD. C 2458 69
TR'IH CHOO ALAA LTD. C 3499 71
TRAIL BREAKER ENERGY SERVICES INC. C 4903 75
TREASURES OF CHINA LTD. C 5449 80
TREELINE CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 1253 68
TRI-VANGUARD KA'NAGES PRODUCTIONS LTD. C 5010 76
TRI-VANGUARD PICTURES LTD. C 3674 71
TRL INDUSTRIES LTD. C 1631 69
TULITA ENERGY SERVICES LTD. C 5582 82
TULITA OILFIELD SERVICES LIMITED C 5272 78
TULITA WASTE DISPOSAL LTD. C 5917 86
TUMITCHIAT OUTFITTERS LTD. C 4230 72
ULUKHAKTUK ADVENTURES LIMITED C 4516 73
ULUKHAKTUK ADVENTURES LIMITED 5044516 252
UNGALAQ-JACQUES WHITFORD LIMITED C 5387 79
VALERIE GOOD CORPORATE GOVERNANCE GP LIMITED C 4963 75
VENTURE CANADA NORTH LTD. C 5448 80
WAINMAN MASKWA & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5647 83
WEST END ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5287 78
WESTERN ARCTIC LOCK & SAFE COMPANY LTD. C 3650 71
WHISPERING WILLOWS APARTMENTS LTD. C 5630 82
WHITFORD HOLDINGS LTD. C 87 68
WILD ROSE RESOURCES LTD. C 4759 74
WILDCARD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED C 5060 76
WINGS MECHANICAL INC. C 5653 83
WOLFCREEK SERVICES LTD. C 4854 75
WORLD TOP MOTORSPORT INC. C 5611 82
XAH NDAH RESOURCES LTD. C 4681 74
YELLOWKNIFE GARDEN CENTRE LTD. C 3852 71
YELLOWKNIFEBUSINESS.COM LTD. C 5054 76
YK DOLLAR STORE LTD. C 5947 86
ZAKIYA ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5297 78

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF A TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 214(6)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 214(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

4 STROKE MARINE TECHNOLOGIES INC. C 5203 164
5D TAX SERVICES LTD. C 2216 157
1743 N.W.T. LTD. C 1743 156
2323 N.W.T. LTD. C 2323 157
4602 N.W.T. LTD. C 4602 161
4608 N.W.T. LTD. C 4608 161
4633 N.W.T. INC. C 4633 161
4656 N.W.T. LTD. C 4656 161
4822 N.W.T. LTD. C 4822 162
4825 N.W.T. LTD. C 4825 162
4871 N.W.T. LIMITED C 4871 162
4899 NWT LTD. C 4899 162
4905 N.W.T. LTD. C 4905 162
4930 N.W.T. LTD. C 4930 162
4931 N.W.T. LTD. C 4931 162
4955 N.W.T. LTD. C 4955 162
4969 N.W.T. LTD. C 4969 162
4971 N.W.T. LTD. C 4971 162
5000 N.W.T. LTD. C 5000 162
5014 N.W.T. LTD. C 5014 163
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5068 N.W.T. LTD. C 5068 163
5074 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5074 163
5126 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5126 163
5127 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5127 163
5141 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5141 163
5161 N.W.T. LTD. C 5161 163
5165 NT LTD. C 5165 163
5188 N.W.T. LTD. C 5188 164
5202 N.W.T. LTD. C 5202 164
5214 N.W.T. LTD. C 5214 164
5215 N.W.T. LTD. C 5215 164
5216 N.W.T. LTD. C 5216 164
5223 N.W.T. INC. C 5223 164
5224 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES INC. C 5224 164
5226 N.W.T. LTD. C 5226 164
5233 N.W.T. LTD. C 5233 164
5266 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5266 164
5268 N.W.T. LTD. C 5268 165
5273 N.W.T. LTD. C 5273 165
5280 N.W.T. LTD. C 5280 165
5308 NT LTD. C 5308 165
5312 N.W.T. CORP. C 5312 165
5344 N.W.T. LTD. C 5344 165
5354 NT LTD. C 5354 165
5355 NT LTD. C 5355 165
5359 N.W.T. LTD. C 5359 166
5360 N.W.T. LTD. C 5360 166
5376 N.W.T. LTD. C 5376 166
5377 N.W.T. LTD. C 5377 166
5403 N.W.T. LTD. C 5403 166
5413 N.W.T. LTD. C 5413 166
5422 N.W.T. LTD. C 5422 166
5424 N.W.T. LTD. C 5424 166
5434 N.W.T. LTD. C 5434 167
5435 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5435 167
5453 N.W.T. LTD. C 5453 167
5460 N.W.T. LTD. C 5460 167
5473 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5473 167
5474 N.W.T. LTD. C 5474 167
5475 N.W.T. LTD. C 5475 137
5477 NWT LTD. C 5477 167
5478 N.W.T. LTD. C 5478 167
5491 NWT LTD. C 5491 167
5496 N.W.T. LTD. C 5496 167
5509 NWT LTD. C 5509 168
5522 NWT LTD. C 5522 168
5526 N.W.T. LTD. C 5526 168
5552 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5552 168
5566 N.W.T. LTD. C 5566 168
5580 N.W.T. LTD. C 5580 168
5589 N.W.T. LTD. C 5589 168
5605 N.W.T. LTD. C 5605 169
5620 N.W.T. LTD. C 5620 169
5625 NWT LTD. C 5625 169
5639 N.W.T. LTD. C 5639 169
5656 NWT LTD. C 5656 169
5668 N.W.T. LTD. C 5668 169
5670 N.W.T. LTD. C 5670 169
5673 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5673 169
5703 N.W.T. INC. C 5703 170
5719 N.W.T. INC. C 5719 170
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5721 NT LTD. C 5721 170
5758 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5758 170
5766 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5766 170
5768 N.W.T. LTD. C 5768 170
5779 N.W.T. LTD. C 5779 170
5780 NT LTD. C 5780 170
5783 N.W.T. LTD. 505783 252
5800 NWT LTD. C 5800 170
5810 N.W.T. LTD. C 5810 170
5812 N.W.T. LTD. C 5812 171
5833 N.W.T. LTD. C 5833 171
5856 NT LTD. C 5856 171
5860 N.W.T. LTD. C 5860 171
5871 N.W.T. INC. C 5871 171
5879 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5879 171
5912 N.W.T. LTD. C 5912 171
5942 N.W.T. LIMITED C 5942 172
882366 N.W.T. LIMITED C 2366 157
892629 N.W.T. LTD. C 2629 157
902811 N.W.T. LTD. C 2811 157
902821 N.W.T. LTD. C 2821 157
902837 N.W.T. LTD. C 2837 157
912920 N.W.T. LTD. C 2920 157
912931 N.W.T. LTD. C 2931 157
913068 N.W.T. LTD. C 3068 157
913071 N.W.T. LTD.  503071 252
923143 N.W.T. LTD. C 3143 158
943574 N.W.T. LTD. C 3574 158
953715 N.W.T. LIMITED C 3715 158
953793 N.W.T. LTD. C 3793 158
953822 N.W.T. LTD. C 3822 158
974074 N.W.T. LTD. C 4074 159
974095 N.W.T. LTD. C 4095 159
974123 N.W.T. LTD. C 4123 159
974124 N.W.T. LTD. C 4124 159
974202 N.W.T. LIMITED C 4202 159
984306 N.W.T. LTD. C 4306 160
984337 N.W.T. LTD. C 4337 160
984340 N.W.T. LTD. C 4340 160
994396 N.W.T. LTD. C 4396 160
994531 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES LTD. C 4531 161
994549 N.W.T LIMITED C 4549 161
994577 N.W.T. LIMITED C 4577 161
994589 N.W.T. LIMITED C 4589 161
A. LAROCQUE TRUCKING LTD. C 5948 172
A TO Z DISTRIBUTORS LTD. C 5498 167
A TOUCH OF COLOR LTD. C 3498 158
ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS INC. C 5521 168
ACTIONVIEW NORTH INC. C 4967 162
AERIAL RECON SURVEYS (N.W.T.) LTD. C 4660 161
AIR SAHTU LTD. C 5346 165
AKLAVIK ENERGY CORPORATION C 5934 172
ALL-TECH LTD. C 2558 157
AMRA FINANCIAL CORP. C 4961 162
ANJ CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506006 252
ANLAR DATA INC. C 5123 163
APUN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 1159 156
ARCTEC WELDING LIMITED C 5447 167
ARCTIC ART GALLERY LTD. C 5907 171
ARCTIC CIRCLE OCCUPATIONAL TRADES TRAINING
   CENTRE INC. C 5817 171
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ARCTIC DIAMOND MANUFACTURING INC. C 5971 172
ARCTIC IMAGES INC. C 5364 166
ARCTIC INSTRUCTION AND CONSULTATION SERVICES INC. C 5828 171
ARCTIC STAR CONTRACTING LTD. C 4694 49
ARCTIC TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT LTD. C 5461 167
ARCTICTECH LTD. C 3174 158
ARKTUK CONTRACTING LTD. C 3019 157
ARMADILLO CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 3131 158
ARTISAN PRESS (2007) LTD. C 5908 171
ARTWORKS LTD. C 1894 49
AURORA EXPEDITING SERVICES LIMITED C 5036 163
AURORA PROPERTIES LTD. C 4302 160
AURORA WORLD LTD. C 4494 160
AVEN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. C 4805 161
B & M MECHANICAL LTD. C 5251 164
BANNOCKLAND BED & BREAKFAST (2003) LIMITED C 5283 165
BARREN HOLDINGS LTD. C 1980 156
BEAUFORT DELTA ENERGY SERVICES INC. C 5813 171
BEAUFORT SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SERVICES LTD. C 4198 159
BERUBE GENERAL CONTRACTING LTD. C 4482 160
BIRCHWOOD GALLERY LTD. C 4387 160
BLIZZARD MOBILE MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD. C 5392 166
BLUEBERRY BED & BREAKFAST LTD. C 5432 167
BOB'S SHEET METAL AND REFRIGERATION LTD. C 4528 161
BONNETROUGE MASKWA & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5645 169
BOOYAH CORPORATION C 5494 167
BRYANT ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS LTD. C3140 158
BUSHMASTER CATERING COMPANY LTD. C 4392 160
BY GEORGE INC. C 5557 168
C & C RECYCLING & STORAGE LTD. C 5314 165
C.S. SIRRA CORP. C 5497 167
CAMILLUS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS (INTERNATIONAL) 
   LIMITED C 3906 159
CAMPBELL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 196 156
CAN-DO CORPORATION LTD. C 4041 159
CANADA DENE DIAMOND (NWT) INC. C 5169 163
CANADIAN WEST INC. C 5462 167
CARDINAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5794 170
CARRIERE ENTERPRISES LTD. C 1046 156
CASANDRA HOLDINGS LTD. C 2352 157
CAZA & SON ENTERPRISES LIMITED C 2286 157
CHAMP CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 4770 161
CHII CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD. C 3023 157
CLEARWATER MANAGEMENT INC. C 5008 163
COLVILLE LAKE ENERGY SERVICES LTD. C 5482 167
CONNECTOR FOODS LTD. C 5149 163
CONRAD REALTY LTD. C 3072 158
CONSOLIDATED PROPERTIES (NWT) INC. C 4259 159
CR MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED C 4873 162
CRACKONOON LTD. C 5255 164
CREATIONS LTD. C 5465 167
CROOKED SKY HOLDINGS LTD. C 5190 164
CROSSWORKS LEASING LTD. C 5657 169
CRYSTAL TOWERS INC. C 5250 164
D & R RANSON CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 2673 157
D&V FOOD SERVICES INC. C 5654 169
D.L. SERVICES LTD. C 4169 159
DAH CHO KUE LTD. C 4140 159
DARRYL STEANE ENTERPRISE LTD. C 5841 171
DAVIAN VENTURES LTD. C 4019 159
DCCP 2000 JOINT VENTURE CORP. C 5568 168
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DDA NORTHERN SAFETY SERVICES LTD. C 4859 162
DÉ SCHÉ NÉ ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION C 5347 165
DECKER FARM HOLDINGS LIMITED C 1471 156
DECKER OIL DISTRIBUTORS LTD. C 618 156
DÉCOR INTERNATIONAL INC. C 5609 169
DEEP CONSULTING INC. C 5710 170
DEH CHO LOGISTICS INCORPORATED C 5374 166
DELTA POWER LTD. C 4279 160
DELTA TRADING & OUTFITTING CO. (INUVIK) LTD. C 4336 160
DENE DIRECTIONAL AND RENTALS LTD. C 4525 160
DGMC HOLDINGS LTD. C 5734 170
DGUINAN CONSULTING LTD. C 5207 164
DOUG CARDINAL CONSULTING INC. C 4544 161
DOUG PRICE CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5884 171
DR. KOUROSH BABAZADEH INC. C 5476 167
DRAGON LUMBER SUPPLY LTD. C 4646 161
DUE NORTH ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICES, INC. C 5537 168
EAGLE TRADES LTD. C 5197 164
ED'S TRUCKING LTD. C 966 156
EDZO INSTITUTE INC., (THE) C 5409 166
EHDIITAT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION C 5373 49
EMRA FINANCIAL CORP. C 5286 165
ENERGY WALL HOMES INC. C 5436 167
EPHESUS FITNESS LTD. C 5595 169
ESKIMO LAKES HOLDINGS INC. C 4830 162
ESSENTIALS 98 LTD. C 4393 160
EVERGREEN COMMUNICATIONS INC. C 5356 166
EXCEL DRYWALL & PAINTING LTD. C 3915 159
EXPEDITION INCORPORATED C 5574 168
EXPERDENT CONSULTANTS INC. C 4726 161
EXPLORATION MEDICAL SERVICES DEH CHO LTD. 505285 252
FIELDSTONE GALLERY LTD. C 5236 164
FIRST NATIONS NORTH OF SIXTY LTD. C 4501 160
FIRST RESPONSE MEDICAL SERVICES INC. C 5243 164
FISH GATE LTD., THE C 4151 159
FORT RESOLUTION TRANSPORT LTD. C 5755 170
FORT SMITH DENTAL CLINIC LTD. C 3237 158
FOUR DIRECTIONS PROCESSORS LTD. C 5953 172
FRASER INVESTMENTS LIMITED C 4554 161
FRED GRUBEN'S WILDLIFE MONITORING CONSULTING INC. C 5488 167
FRONTIER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED C 5307 165
FRONTIER SEAFOOD NORTH LTD. C 5363 166
FROSTY'S ARCTIC PUB & SUITE HOTEL LTD. C 4747 161
FUJI EXPRESS LTD. C 5704 170
FYW SPACE DEVELOPMENT LTD. C 3752 158
G & B RESOURCES LTD. C 5936 172
GARNET RESOURCES LIMITED C 5249 164
GDC AIR LEASING LTD. C 4175 159
GIBSON MEDICAL CLINIC LTD. C 2059 156
GNEISS CATERING LTD. C 5180 163
GNEISS RESOURCES LTD. C 5234 164
GOLDEN MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES INC. C 5575 168
GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION INC. C 5586 168
GREAT CANADIAN WILDERNESS HOLDINGS LTD. C 5410 166
H & M RENTALS & CONTRACTING LTD. C 5487 167
HAPPY HAULERS LTD. C 5648 169
HARDER'S ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5776 170
HARDISTY PETROLEUM 2002 LTD. C 4333 160
HAY RIVER HOTEL (1998) LTD. C 4335 160
HIEBERT'S PLUMBING & HEATING LTD. C 2430 157
HILL ENTERPRISES LTD. C 746 156
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HIRE ARCTIC HR AND TRAINING SERVICES INC. C 5690 170
HORNBY HYDROCARBONS INC. C 3931 159
HYAQUIP INC. C 5747 170
IAB GROUP INC. C 5281 165
INIT LTD. C 3948 159
INUKSHUK CAPITAL LTD. C 3185 158
INUKSHUK EXPLORATION LTD. C 3160 158
ISLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 4471 160
J. YUKON & COMPANY LTD. C 4485 160
JEFF MORRIS ENTERPRISES INC. C 5926 171
JENSEN ENTERPRISE LTD. C 4868 162
JUNCTION CAFÉ AND LOUNGE LTD. C 5914 171
K'AHSHO GOT'INE CAMP SERVICES LTD. C 5824 171
KAATODH INC. 505331 252
KALVIK CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 3889 159
KARPAN KONSTRUCTION LTD. C 1390 156
KEATS CONSULTING AND TRAINING SERVICES, INC. C 5826 171
KELVER DIAMOND SUPPLIES AND CONSULTING LTD. C 5159 163
KEN'S CONSULTING AND PROGRAM SERVICES LTD. C 5591 168
KILA ENTERPRISE LTD. C 4974 162
KUNNEK RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION C 4267 160
L & L PAINTING & DECORATING LTD. C 4806 162
L'ATTITUDES RESTAURANT & BISTRO LTD. C 5277 165
LADY FIT ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5367 166
LAKESHORE INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. C 3306 158
LAND IS LIFE LIMITED C 5184 163
LCL SECURITY CORP. C 5335 165
LESLIE LEONG ENT. LTD. C 3894 159
LIZEL HOLDINGS LTD. C 2 156
LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. C 6046 172
M.C. WOODWRIGHT LTD. C 2908 157
MACKAY RANGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. C 4214 159
MACKAY RANGE OILFIELD SERVICES INC. C 5375 166
MACKENZIE DELTA FILMS INC. C 5675 169
MACKENZIE FRONTIER LOGISTICS LTD. C 5427 166
MACKENZIE LOUNGE LTD. C 5275 165
MARINE-AIR CARGO LIMITED C 892 156
MASHKA SERVICES LTD. C 3880 158
MASKWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. C 5774 170
MASTER SECURITY SERVICES LTD. C 3340 158
MCBURR HELI SERVICES INC. C 5613 169
MCDONALD MASKWA & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5756 170
MCLEOD HOLDINGS LTD. C 4375 160
MCNEICE COMMUNICATIONS & CONSULTING LTD. C 5601 169
MENI DENE LODGE LTD. C 2183 157
MENI KHON COMPANY LIMITED C 1427 156
MEYER'S MOBILE WELDING LTD. C 4939 162
MI AUTODRAFT LTD. C 3059 157
MISKANOW VENTURES LTD. C 5679 169
MORRISON ENTERPRISES LTD. C 3381 158
N.W.T. AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE LTD. C 5201 164
NAKAH MANAGEMENT LTD. C 5033 49
NDU TAH UKO'E' LTD. C 2635 157
NEHTR'UH DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC. C 4861 162
NEW ENTERPRISE INC. C 5332 165
NEW NORTH WEST TRADING COMPANY INC. C 5661 169
NIGALUK INC. C 5564 168
NISHI-KHON LANDTRAN BULK SYSTEMS LTD. C 5938 172
NJ ACCOUNTING LTD. C 5940 172
NO WA CONTRACTING LTD. C 5607 169
NOGHA BUILDERS LTD. C 5868 171
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NOGHA ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. C 5299 165
NORFLOW ENVIRO-GEO CONSULTING INC. C 5089 163
NORLINE INC. C 5577 168
NORSTAR MECHANICAL LTD. C 4632 161
NORTH 11 CORP. C 5539 168
NORTH AERO SERVICES LTD. C 5569 168
NORTH CARE SERVICES LTD. C 4691 161
NORTH FITNESS GROUP LTD. C 5832 171
NORTH STAR CATERING SERVICES LTD. C 5558 168
NORTH WEST MECHANIC SERVICE LTD. C 5642 169
NORTHERN CANADIAN ADVENTURE RACING INC. C 5702 170
NORTHERN ENVIROSEARCH (NWT) LTD. C 5767 170
NORTHERN EXPEDITING INC. C 5423 166
NORTHERN HARRIER LTD. C 5857 171
NORTHERN IT SOLUTIONS INC. C 5603 169
NORTHERN MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION C 5698 170
NORTHERN OILFIELD SERVICES INC. C 4875 162
NORTHERN PEOPLE FIRST LTD. C 5399 166
NORTHSITE SECURITY LTD. C 5155 163
NORTHSTAR PUBLICATIONS LTD. C 1393 156
NORTHSTAR RESOURCES LTD. C 5507 168
NORTHWEST CLEANING LTD. C 839 156
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES POWDER COMPANY INC. C 4767 161
NORTHWIND INVESTMENTS, INC. C 5506 168
NORWEST EXPLORERS LTD. C 2295 157
NTS CONSULTING LTD. C 5429 166
OVERNET INC. C 5790 170
P & R ELECTRICAL LTD. C 5500 167
PASCAL'S FRENCH BAKERY LIMITED C 5112 163
PHILLIP'S CLEANERS LTD. C 1295 156
PILOTE POINT LODGE LTD. C 4587 161
POKIAK SERVICES LTD. C 5531 168
POLAR PACK CAFE LIMITED C 4001 159
POLARTEC HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT LTD. C 5368 166
PREMIER MECHANICAL (1998) LTD. C 4342 160
PRESCOTT INSURANCE LTD. C 4180 159
PREVOST ELECTRIC LTD. C 4447 160
PROACTIVE SAFETY INC. C 5244 164
PROVIDENCE VERSATILE VENTURES LTD. C 5183 163
R & D WASHABLES LTD. C 5576 168
RAIMS INTERNATIONAL (NWT) INC. C 5793 170
RALPH'S CONTRACTING LTD. C 3175 158
RAMA AVIATION LTD. C 4954 162
RATTLESNAKE RESOURCES CANADA INC. C 5278 165
RAVEN TOURS LTD. C 1268 156
RED APPLE LTD. C 1075 8
REFLECTIONS LTD. C 4968 162
RESEAU NORDCOM INC. / NORDCOM NETWORK INC. C 5248 164
RITEWAY BUILDERS INC. C 4761 161
RIVERBEND GARDENS LTD. C 4266 159
ROYAL CATERING LIMITED C 3640 158
SAHTU ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC. C 5253 164
SAHTU DENE KEDI SAFETY LTD. C 5136 163
SAHTU NENÉ CORPORATION C 5210 164
SAHTU PETROLEUM INC. C 5825 171
SAHTU REGIONAL LOGISTICS LTD. C 5279 165
SAMOS LTD. C 2923 157
SAMTHONY HOLDING LTD. C 4852 162
SAND CASTLE HOLDINGS LTD. C 4066 159
SIKEYA SERVICES LTD. C 5599 169
SILVER WILLOW LTD. C 3527 158
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SIMOES CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 5229 164
SIRIUS DIAMONDS NWT LTD. C 4263 159
SHELMAX UN LIMITED C 4500 160
SLFN LAND CORP (NT) LTD. C 4334 160
SPEEDY PAPER FLOW LTD. C 4061 159
SOUTH SLAVE LOGISTICS LTD. C 4631 161
SOUTH SLAVE PAVING LTD. C 3322 158
SOUTHERN STAR CONTRACTING LTD. C 5394 166
SPORTSMAN (N.W.T.) LTD. (THE) C 243 156
STEVENS CORP. C 5144 163
STORE 213 LTD. C 5300 165
STORM ENTERPRISES INC. C 5694 170
SUB-ARCTIC WELDING LTD. C 79 156
SUNRISE BUILDING MAINTENANCE (1983) LTD. C 1529 156
SUPREME BUILDERS INC. C 4305 160
TAIGA TRAINING SERVICES LTD. C 2561 157
TENLEN LOGISTICS ALLIANCE INC. C 5581 168
TERRITORIAL REFRIGERATION LTD. C 1772 156
TERRITORIAL SCHOOL OF DRIVING INSTRUCTION LTD. C 3016 157
THOMAS / KASTEEL BUILDERS INC. C 5875 171
TLICHO SAFE HOME INC. C 5622 169
TO-GO'S RESTAURANT LTD. C 2794 157
TOWN & COUNTRY STORE TUKTOYAKTUK (NWT) LTD. C 2458 157
TR'IH CHOO ALAA LTD. C 3499 158
TREASURES OF CHINA LTD. C 5449 167
TRI-VANGUARD KA'NAGES PRODUCTIONS LTD. C 5010 163
TRI-VANGUARD PICTURES LTD. C 3674 158
TRL INDUSTRIES LTD. C 1631 156
TULITA ENERGY SERVICES LTD. C 5582 168
TULITA OILFIELD SERVICES LIMITED C 5272 165
TULITA WASTE DISPOSAL LTD. C 5917 171
UNGALAQ-JACQUES WHITFORD LIMITED C 5387 166
VALERIE GOOD CORPORATE GOVERNANCE GP LIMITED C 4963 162
VENTURE CANADA NORTH LTD. C 5448 167
WAINMAN MASKWA & ASSOCIATES LTD. C 5647 169
WEST END ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5287 165
WESTERN ARCTIC LOCK & SAFE COMPANY LTD. C 3650 158
WHISPERING WILLOWS APARTMENTS LTD. C 5630 169
WHITFORD HOLDINGS LTD. C 87 156
WILD ROSE RESOURCES LTD. C 4759 161
WILDCARD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED C 5060 163
WKA ICE BUILDERS & TRUCK RENTALS LTD. C 5873 49
WOLFCREEK SERVICES LTD. C 4854 162
WORLD TOP MOTORSPORT INC. C 5611 169
YELLOWKNIFE GARDEN CENTRE LTD. C 3852 158
YELLOWKNIFEBUSINESS.COM LTD. C 5054 163
YK DOLLAR STORE LTD. C 5947 172
ZAKIYA ENTERPRISES LTD. C 5297 165

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 225(7)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 225(7)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

6101 N.W.T. LIMITED C 6101 195
DEH CHO PIPE COMPANY INC. C 5150 86
EXPLORATION MEDICAL SERVICES DEH CHO LTD. C 5285 136
FUEL FLO LOGISTICS INC. C 6096 86
GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION INC. C 5586 86
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MACKENZIE PURCHASING & EXPEDITING LTD. C 4827 213
NEHTRUH-EBA CONSULTING LTD. C 5121 119
WEITZEL'S CONSTRUCTION LTD. C 2687 213

NOTICES OF CONTINUANCE OF TERRITORIAL COMPANIES (section 276):
AVIS DE PROROGATION DE COMPANIES TERRITORIALES (article 276) :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

JOHN’S CARTAGE & RENTAL SERVICE LTD. C 447 213
TRAILS END HOLDINGS LTD. C 136 172

NOTICES OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 285(1)]:
AVIS D’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 285(1)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

1250114 ALBERTA LTD. ET 10468 214
1456982 ALBERTA LTD. ET 10239 26
1602621 ALBERTA LTD. ET 10442 175
2011031 ONTARIO INC. ET 10388 138
2027267 ONTARIO INC. ET 10185 8
2288832 ONTARIO INC. ET 10436 175
3252381 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY ET 10353 120
3252383 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY ET 10352 120
3252945 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED ET 10358 120
3255328 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY ET 10427 175
3255329 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY ET 10428 175
7037538 CANADA INC. ET 10299 51
7074875 CANADA INC. ET 10348 119
7795289 CANADA LTD. ET 10346 107
7922825 CANADA INC. 610524 254
7952511 CANADA CORP. ET 10466 214
ABEN RESOURCES LTD. 610490 238
ABS-CBN CANADA, ULC 610494 239
ACTION SYNERGY INC. ET 10242 26
AEGIS LONDON SERVICES (CANADA) INC. ET 10344 107
AKRON INSURANCE LIMITED ET 10382 137
ALL COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK OF CANADA CO. / ACN,
  RÉSEAU DE TOUTES COMMUNICATIONS DU CANADA C.R.I. 610514 253
ALSTOM SITCA INC. 610519 253
ANDESITE CAPITAL, L.L.C. ET 10272 50
AJG CANADA ULC ET 10219 25
AJG NORTH AMERICA ULC ET 10218 25
AMT SERVICE CORP. OF CANADA ULC ET 10250 49
ARCTIC ARCHIPELAGO INC. ET 10470 214
ASCENDANT SECURITIES INC. ET 10347 107
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING (B.C.) LTD. ET 10435 175
ATHABASCA MINERALS INC. 610500 239
AVIATION GENERAL PARTNER INC. / COMMANDITÉ AVIATION 
   INC. ET 10253 49
AVIVA WARRANTY SERVICES INC. ET 10481 215
BAKERCORP CANADA ET 10289 50
BAUER FONDATIONS CANADA INC. / BAUER FOUNDATIONS
   CANADA INC. ET 10373 136
BEST DOCTORS CANADA INSURANCE SERVICES INC. 610511 252
BFR COPPER & GOLD INC. ET 10457 195
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BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL
   ASSOCIATION 610484 238
BMC - THE BENCHMARK MANAGEMENT COMPANY 610508 239
BMS SPECIALTY RISKS UNDERWRITING MANAGERS LTD. ET 10331 106
BP CANADA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY ET 10401 173
BP CANADA ENERGY GROUP ULC ET 10360 120
CANADA DOMINION RESOURCES 2011 CORPORATION ET 10222 25
CANADA NORTH OUTFITTING (2011) INC. ET 10303 51
CANADA NORTH OUTFITTING (2011) INC. ET 10303 87
CANADIAN CORPS OF COMMISSIONAIRES-NORTHERN
   ALBERTA DIVISION ET 10392 172
CANADIAN CREDIT PROTECTION CORPORATION ET 10209 10
CANADIAN MEDICAL NETWORK INC. ET 10212 10
CANADIAN MINE SERVICES INC. ET 10379 137
CANADIAN ROAD CREDIT COMPANY, LIMITED ET 10298 51
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT
   CORPORATION ET 10394 173
CEDA-REACTOR CORP. ET 10335 107
CGS ASSET MANAGEMENT LTD. ET 10240 26
CHICAGO PNEUMATIC TOOL COMPANY CANADA LTD. ET 10208 9
CHORUS AVIATION INC. ET 10256 49
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS CANADA INC. ET 10206 9
CMP 2011 II CORPORATION ET 10372 121
CMP 2011 II CORPORATION ET 10372 136
CMP 2011 CORPORATION ET 10221 25
COLTSTAR VENTURES INC. ET 10304 51
COLTSTAR VENTURES INC. ET 10304 87
CONCREATE USL (GP) INC. ET 10254 49
COUNTERFORCE CORPORATION ET 10354 120
CRESCENT HOTELS AND RESORTS CANADA COMPANY ET 10455 195
CUSTOM LANDTRAN CARRIERS INC. ET 10390 172
CYNTECH SERVICES INC. ET 10364 121
DALCO SERVICES INC. ET 10332 106
DAVIS + HENDERSON G.P. INC. ET 10184 8
DELINE HELICOPTERS LTD. ET 10217 25
DIRECTCASH PAYMENTS INC. ET 10323 106
DOMINO'S PIZZA OF CANADA LTD. ET 10365 121
DRIVING FORCE INC., THE ET 10329 106
DUNDEE SECURITIES LTD. ET 10201 9
EAGLE ENERGY INC. ET 10211 10
ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT CANADA, INC. ET 10482 215
EPARTNERSHIP HOLDINGS LTD. ET 10194 9
EQUITAS RESOURCES CORP. ET 10424 174
EQUITY FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY / SOCIÉTÉ DE
   FIDUCIE FINANCIÈRE EQUITY ET 10326 106
EVERGREEN ENTERPRISES CANADA CORP. ET 10413 174
EXP SERVICES INC. / LES SERVICES EXP INC. ET 10349 120
F.N.R. REFRIGERATION LTD. ET 10319 88
FEDEX TRUCKLOAD BROKERAGE, INC. 610485 238
FILTER INNOVATIONS INC. ET 10215 25
FIRST CALL SURPLUS PARTS LIMITED ET 10282 50
FIRST NATIONS INSURANCE SERVICES LTD. ET 10330 106
FOSS NATIONAL LEASING LTD. ET 10312 87
GAIN CAPITAL-FOREX.COM CANADA LTD. ET 10367 121
GARRETT AGENCIES LTD. ET 10229 26
GAS DRIVE GLOBAL LTD. 610491 238
GENERAL MOTORS FINANCIAL OF CANADA, LTD. /
   FINANCIERE GENERAL MOTORS DU CANADA LTEE 610487 238
GEOSAM CAPITAL INC. ET 10431 175
GM FINANCIAL CANADA LEASING LTD. / SOCIÉTÉ DE
   LOCATION GM FINANCIAL CANADA LTÉE ET 10385 137
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GRAFTON ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. ET 10459 195
GRAND & TOY LIMITED / GRAND & TOY LIMITÉE ET 10356 120
GRESSENHALL ENTERPRISE LTD. ET 10195 9
GROUPON CANADA INC. 610522 253
GUARDIAN CAPITAL ADVISORS INC. 610488 238
H & H SHEARING & SALVAGE LTD. ET 10460 214
HALLIBURTON CANADA CORP. ET 10192 9
HAMILTON LANE ADVISORS, L.L.C. ET 10421 174
HAMPTON-BROWN COMPANY, LLC, THE ET 10434 175
HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF CANADA / FONDATION
   DES MALADIES DU COEUR DU CANADA 610509 240
HERITAGE INVESTMENT FUNDS INC. ET 10310 87
HIGHSTREET ARCTIC SUNSET GENERAL PARTNER INC. ET 10423 174
HIGHSTREET NIVEN HEIGHTS DEVELOPMENTS LTD. ET 10397 173
HIGHSTREET NORTHERN LIGHTS GENERAL PARTNER INC. ET 10196 9
HOLMAN CANADA GP IV COMPANY ET 10378 137
HOME TRUST COMPANY ET 10422 174
HOMEWOOD HUMAN SOLUTIONS CANADA INC. ET 10412 174
HOMEWOOD SOLUTIONS HUMAINES QUEBEC INC. ET 10411 173
HREIT PROPERTIES INC. 610498 239
HTX MINERALS CORP. ET 10301 51
HUNTINGDON CAPITAL CORP. ET 10474 215
INFOSAT COMMUNICATIONS GP INC. ET 10408 173
INRUSH AUTOMATION & TECHNOLOGIES INC. 610507 239
INTERNATIONAL CREDIT EXPERTS INC. ET 10284 50
J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC ET 10200 9
JM HUGHES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD. 610499 239
JOHNSON CONTROLS BE LTD. 610486 238
JORDAN CAPITAL MARKETS INC. ET 10318 87
K'AHSHO GOT'INE HELICOPTERS LTD. ET 10275 50
KEN GIBERSON TRANSPORT LTD. ET 10292 51
KENNAMETAL INC. ET 10376 137
KENNAMETAL LTD. ET 10375 137
KERR WOOD LEIDAL ASSOCIATES LTD. ET 10327 106
KL UPTOWN ENTERPRISES LTD. ET 10370 121
KL UPTOWN ENTERPRISES LTD. ET 10370 136
KLONDIKE MOTORS INC. ET 10399 173
KLONDIKE TRUCKING INC. ET 10400 173
KNIGHTSBRIDGE HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC. /
   KNIGHTSBRIDGE GESTION DU CAPITAL HUMAIN INC. ET 10231 26
KYKLOPES CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD. ET 10405 173
LABOUR READY TEMPORARY SERVICES, LTD. 610504 239
LEDCOR EQUIPMENT TRANSPORTATION LTD. 610497 239
LIBERTY SECURITY SYSTEMS INC. ET 10334 106
LINCLUDEN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED / GESTION 
   DE PLACEMENTS LINCLUDEN LIMITÉE ET 10463 214
LINITA DESIGN & MANUFACTURING LTD. ET 10198 9
LSS CANADA GP INC. / COMMANDITÉ LSS CANADA INC. ET 10377 137
MACKENZIE MOUNTAIN METALS INC. 610521 253
MACQUARIE INFRASTRUCTURE AND REAL ASSETS (SALES)
   CANADA LTD. ET 10393 173
MAKARIOS MIDSTREAM INC. 610495 239
MARBELLA INVESTMENTS INC. ET 10197 9
MARCH CONSULTING ASSOCIATES INC. ET 10207 9
MAWER INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD. ET 10355 120
MAXIMUS CANADA SERVICES, INC. ET 10291 51
MBARC CREDIT CANADA INC. / CREDIT MBARC CANADA INC. ET 10245 26
MERCAN RECRUIT LTD. 610518 253
MILLER TABAK ROBERTS SECURITIES, LLC ET 10369 121
MITCHELMORE ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD. ET 10236 26
MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED ET 10226 25
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MORGAN STANLEY SMITH BARNEY LLC ET 10225 25
N.E.W. CUSTOMER SERVICE COMPANIES OF CANADA, CORP. ET 10432 175
NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (11) CORP. ET 10181 8
NEW DIMENSION RESOURCES LTD. ET 10361 120
NEWMONT CANADA HOLDINGS ULC ET 10322 88
NEXUS ELECTRIC INC. ET 10199 9
NIRRIE KISTANGOPIE & ASSOCIATES INC. ET 10290 50
NORSERCO INC. ET 10223 25
NORTHERN CAPITAL ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS CANADA III ULC ET 10320 88
NORTHERN PROPERTY MUTUAL FUND CORPORATION ET 10228 26
NOVA HOTELS INC. 610520 253
NYLIFE DISTRIBUTORS LLC ET 10202 9
OANDA (CANADA) CORPORATION ULC ET 10398 173
PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF HALSALL INC. 610525 254
PATHWAY 2011 GORR INC. ET 10321 88
PATHWAY MINING 2011 INC. ET 10285 50
PERMEDIA RESEARCH GROUP INC., THE 610523 254
PERSHING LLC ET 10247 26
PETRON COMMUNICATIONS LTD. ET 10440 175
PFSL FUND MANAGEMENT LTD. ET 10425 174
PINE POINT HOLDING CORP. ET 10311 87
PLAN-ENG CONSULTING INC. ET 10456 195
PORTLAND GENERAL PARTNER INC. ET 10241 26
PREMIUM BRANDS OPERATING GP INC. ET 10383 137
PRINT24 ONLINEONDEMAND CANADA INC. ET 10213 10
QTRADE SECURITIES INC. / VALEURS MOBILIÈRES QTRADE INC. ET 10249 27
QUICKSILVER RESOURCES CANADA INC. ET 10479 215
QUINTERRA PROPERTY MAINTENANCE INC. / ENTRETIEN
   DE BATIMENT QUINTERRA INC. ET 10381 137
RBC CORPORATE CLASS INC. / CATEGORIE DE SOCIETE RBC INC. ET 10418 174
RBM ARCHITECTURE INC. 610483 238
RCAP LEASING INC. / CRÉDIT-BAIL RCAP INC. ET 10189 8
REAL TIME RADIOLOGY INC. / RADIOLOGIE TEMPS RÉEL INC. ET 10461 214
REANEY WRITING AND COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING LTD. ET 10380 137
RECOVERY FOUNDATION OF THE NORTHWEST INC. ET 10238 26
REDBED RESOURCES CORP. ET 10477 215
REMOTE PREFAB HOMES INC. ET 10273 50
RINNAI CANADA HOLDINGS LIMITED ET 10430 175
ROYAL HOST GP INC. ET 10227 25
ROYAL HOST INC. ET 10363 121
RSA TRAVEL INSURANCE INC. / ASSURANCE VOYAGE RSA INC. ET 10419 174
SALIENT SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, INC. / SALIENT
   TECHNOLOGIES CHIRURGICALES CANADA, INC. ET 10395 173
SANDMAN CONSTRUCTION INC. 610517 253
SELECT FIRST FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. ET 10188 8
SELMAN & COMPANY ET 10235 26
SHEAR DIAMONDS (NUNAVUT) CORP. ET 10190 8
SHELF RELIANCE CANADA LTD. ET 10391 172
SILVERBERG & ASSOCIATES INC. ET 10216 25
SOLIUM FINANCIAL INC. 610501 239
SOUL REFLECTIONS NG INC. ET 10449 195
SOVEREIGN INTERNATIONAL, INC. 610515 253
SST SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC./SST
   SYSTÈMES & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. 610513 253
STERITECH GROUP CORPORATION, THE ET 10210 10
STONE 2011 FLOW-THROUGH GP INC. ET 10386 137
STRATEGIC AVIATION SERVICES LTD. ET 10351 120
STRATEGIC UNDERWRITING MANAGERS INC. ET 10302 51
SUMMIT 1998 OILFIELD LTD. ET 10464 214
SYL'S MECHANICAL COMPANY LTD. ET 10426 174
TANGLE RIDGE CUSTOM CRUSHING LTD. ET 10389 172
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TD EQUIPMENT FINANCE CANADA INC. ET 10371 121
TD EQUIPMENT FINANCE CANADA INC. ET 10371 136
TERRALOGIC EXPLORATION INC. ET 10414 174
TIMEX GROUP CANADA, INC. ET 10288 50
TITAN ALARM LTD. ET 10271 50
TNR GOLD CORP. ET 10262 49
TOTAL DEPTH POWER TONGS LTD. ET 10274 50
TOURAM GENERAL PARTNER INC. / COMMANDITÉ TOURAM INC. ET 10297 51
TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING, U.S.A., INC. 610516 253
TRAFIGURA AG ET 10469 214
TRAINE CONSTRUCTION (NORTH) LTD. ET 10387 138
TRANSCOM INSURANCE AGENCY INC. ET 10305 51
TRANSCOM INSURANCE AGENCY INC. ET 10305 87
TUNDRA PROCESS SOLUTIONS LTD. ET 10357 120
U NEEK BRANDS LTD. ET 10339 107
URBAN SYSTEMS LTD. ET 10420 174
VALIANT TRUST COMPANY ET 10406 173
VICTAULIC COMPANY OF CANADA ULC ET 10467 214
WACOAL CANADA INC. ET 10443 175
WALL2WALL MEDIA INC. / MUR À MUR MÉDIA INC. ET 10368 121
WALTON EDGEMONT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ET 10359 120
WALTON YELLOWHEAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ET 10465 214
WESA INC. 610493 239
WESTCAN TEL LTD. ET 10265 49
WILLERT CANADA INC. ET 10214 10
WLC FLEET SERVICES GP 1 ULC ET 10444 195
WLC FLEET SERVICES GP 1 ULC ET 10444 195
WLC FLEET SERVICES GP 2 ULC ET 10445 195
WORD TO THE WALL INC. ET 10309 87
WT TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD. ET 10306 51
WT TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD. ET 10306 87
YOURCFO ADVISORY GROUP INC. ET 10316 87

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES
   [paragraphe 289(4)] :

Name of Corporation / Dénomination sociale de la société
   par actions

Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

1415024 ALBERTA LTD. 610048 240
1602621 ALBERTA LTD. ET 10442 215
2027267 ONTARIO INC. ET 10185 27
3252945 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED 610358 240
4319257 CANADA INC. ET 9338 27
AMT SERVICE CORP. OF CANADA ULC ET 10250 176
APX ALARM, INC. ET 10078 11
CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / PAIN CANADA
   COMPAGNIE, LIMITEE ET 9934 11
CANADIAN FOREST OIL LTD. ET 10410 176
CANADIAN MORTGAGE LOAN SERVICES LIMITED ET 9178 138
CANADIAN TERRITORIAL HELICOPTERS INC. ET 3944 215
CB RICHARD ELLIS LIMITED / CB RICHARD ELLIS LIMITÉE ET 10232 215
CIT BUSINESS CREDIT CANADA INC. / CREDIT AUX
   ENTREPRISES CIT CANADA INC. ET 8210 10
DYNAMIC STRUCTURES LTD. ET 10281 52
ENVIRO WEST INC. ET 8820 88
FUGRO JACQUES GEOSURVEYS INC. ET 9838 10
MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED / GESTION
   D'ACTIF MANUVIE LIMITÉE ET 7769 27
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MCLARENS GP ULC ET 10011 176
MIRAMAR MINING CORPORATION ET 9698 10
NORTH WEST COMPANY INC. / LA COMPAGNIE DU 
   NORD-OUEST INC., THE ET 9502 27
ORACLE CORPORATION CANADA INC. ET 9764 10
POLAR WELDING INC. ET 8964 176
RBC DS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. / RBC DS SERVICES
   FINANCIERS INC. ET 8432 176
THELON VENTURES LTD. ET 8134 27
UNOR INC. ET 8930 10
WARDROP ENGINEERING INC. ET 9734 215
WORLEYPARSONS CANADA LTD. ET 10230 27

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES
   [paragraphe 289(4)] :

New Name of Corporation / Nouvelle dénomination sociale
   de la société par actions

Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

6616038 CANADA INC. ET 8964 176
AMT WARRANTY CORP. OF CANADA, ULC ET 10250 176
CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE
   CANADA BREAD, LIMITÉE ET 9934 11
CBRE LIMITED ET 10232 215
CELGENE INC. ET 9338 27
CIBC ASSET-BASED LENDING INC. ET 8210 10
CMLS FINANCIAL LTD. ET 9178 138
EMPIRE IRON WORKS LTD. ET 10281 52
FIRESTORM MAINTENANCE INC. ET 3944 215
FRONTIER FIELD ENGINEERING LTD. 610358 240
FUGRO GEOSURVEYS INC. ET 9838 10
GFL ENVIRONMENTAL WEST CORPORATION ET 8820 88
GRANITE CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GP ULC ET 10011 176
HORNBY BAY MINERAL EXPLORATION LTD. ET 8930 10
LONE PINE RESOURCES CANADA LTD. ET 10410 176
MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED / GESTION
   D'ACTIFS MANUVIE LIMITÉE ET 7769 27
NEWMONT NORTHERN MINING ULC ET 9698 10
NORTH WEST COMPANY INC., THE ET 9502 27
NUNA PARTNERSHIP SERVICES LTD. ET 10442 215
ORACLE CANADA ULC ET 9764 10
OUTSOURCING ARCHITECTS CANADA INC. ET 10185 27
RBC WEALTH MANAGEMENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
   / SERVICES FINANCIERS RBC GESTION DE PATRIMOINE INC. ET 8432 176
TETRA TECH WEI INC. ET 9734 215
THELON CAPITAL LTD. ET 8134 27
TLICHO BLASTING SERVICES INC. 610048 240
VIVINT CANADA, INC. ET 10078 11
WORLEYPARSONS CANADA SERVICES LTD. ET 10230 27

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / Sociétés par actions fusionnées Page

604472: CBV COLLECTION SERVICES LTD.; 0916299 B.C. LTD. 240
607236: MCGREGOR CONSTRUCTION 2000 LTD.; 871699 ALBERTA LTD. 1287324 ALBERTA LTD. QUANTA
   ACQUISITION SUB CANADA LTD. 240
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607383: CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO. / LES SYSTEMES CISCO CANADA CIE; 3045848 NOVA SCOTIA 
   COMPANY 3048504 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY TANDBERG CANADA ULC 3250298 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY 240
609067: RAYMOND JAMES LTD. RAYMOND JAMES LTÉE; 6632840 CANADA LTD. 240
609203:BROADLEAF LOGISTICS COMPANY ULC; 608711:CANWEL BUILDING MATERIALS LTD.; 0871180 B.C. LTD. 254
609866: HATCH LTD. / HATCH LTÉE; 7952813 CANADA INC. SGE HATCH LTD. 240
610178: AGF ALL WORLD TAX ADVANTAGE GROUP LIMITED/GROUPE MONDIAL AVANTAGE FISCAL AGF 
   LIMITÉE; ACUITY CORPORATE CLASS LTD. 241
610231:KNIGHTSBRIDGE HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC. / KNIGHTSBRIDGE GESTION DU CAPITAL
   HUMAIN INC.; IPAL INTERACTIVE LEARNING INC. 254
610345: CORE LABORATORIES CANADA LTD.; INNICOR PERFORATING SYSTEMS, INC. 240
ET 819: EOG RESOURCES CANADA INC.; EOG RESOURCES LNG INC. 54
ET 4054: UNITED PARCEL SERVICE CANADA LTD.; 724352 ONTARIO LIMITED 2091671 ONTARIO INC. 54
ET 4784: SOUTH SIDE PORTA-WELD LTD.; ET9331:NORTHWEST METALBOND LTD. 216
ET 5211: BRIDGESTONE CANADA INC.; BANDAG CANADA LTEE / BANDAG CANADA LTD. 108
ET 5273: HAGGLUNDS DRIVES (CANADA) INC. / COMMANDES HYDRAULIQUES HAGGLUNDS (CANADA) INC. 53
ET 5278: CASTROL CANADA INC.; WAKEFIELD CANADA INC. 54
ET 6369: DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA ULC / SERVICES FINANCIERS DELL CANADA ULC; 1607394
   ALBERTA LTD. 177
ET 6643: MUELLER CANADA LTD.; MUELLER LEAK DETECTION LTD. ECHOLOGICS HOLDINGS INC. ECHOLOGICS
   ENGINEERING INC. 216
ET 6718: INMET MINING CORPORATION; IMN RESOURCES INC. 107
ET 6818: FIRST NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION; FIRST NATIONAL FINANCIAL INC. 27
ET 6865: BJ SERVICES COMPANY CANADA; ET 6740: BAKER HUGHES CANADA COMPANY 177
ET 6896: TRANSLINE PROJECTS LTD.; FLINT PIPELINE SERVICES LTD. 54
ET 6960: WESTOWER COMMUNICATIONS LTD.; WESTOWER INVESTMENTS LTD. 7648570 CANADA INC. 108
ET 6968: TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP CANADA ULC; MALLINCKRODT CANADA ULC 53
ET 7034: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CANADA INC. 216
ET 7160: INVESCO TRIMARK LTD. / INVESCO TRIMARK LTÉE; INVESCO TRIMARK DEALER INC. / COURTAGE
   INVESCO TRIMARK INC. 54
ET 7242: COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY; ENTERPRISES KOC ACQUISITION COMPANY 3072009 NOVA SCOTIA
   LIMITED BOTTLING HOLDINGS (CANADA) ULC 52
ET 7379: CHEMTRADE LOGISTICS INC.; MARSULEX INC. 177
ET 7564: CORE LABORATORIES CANADA LTD.; FE&FEFH HOLDINGS INC. 108
ET 7577: NORTHERN PROPERTY REIT HOLDINGS INC.;  ET9320: NORTHERN PROPERTY HOLDINGS CORP.; ET114:
   WILSON REALTY LTD.; NPR GP INC. NPR HEALTH PROPERTY GENERAL PARTNER LTD. ISLAND APARTMENTS
   (ALBERTA) LTD. 28
ET 7630:DELOITTE INC.; MANAGERIAL DESIGN CORPORATION 7577737 CANADA INC. 53
ET 7983: PROFESSIONAL INVESTMENT SERVICES (CANADA) INC.; GLOBAL MAXFIN INVESTMENTS INC. 196
ET 8192: FIREMASTER OILFIELD SERVICES INC.; MID-WEST SAFETY SERVICES LTD. 216
ET 8240: CGGVERITAS SERVICES (CANADA) INC.; CGGVERITAS LIBRARY (CANADA) LTD. 28
ET 8262: ALTAGAS HOLDINGS INC.; ALTAGAS HOLDINGS #2 INC. TAYLOR MANAGEMENT INC. 28
ET 8546: BARRETT XPLORE INC.; 3230916 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED 107
ET 8600: FSJ L.A.N.D. TRANSPORT (2005) LTD.; ET 8923: SWANBERG TRUCKING 2006 LTD.; ET 8579: MULLEN 
   OILFIELD SERVICES LTD. 177
ET 8610: CB RICHARD ELLIS HOLDINGS LIMITED; ET6781: CB RICHARD ELLIS LIMITED; CB RICHARD ELLIS
   GLOBAL CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. / CB RICHARD ELLIS SERVICES CORPORATIFS GLOBAUX LTÉE CB 
   RICHARD ELLIS ALBERTA LIMITED CB RICHARD ELLIS ADVISORY SERVICES INC. / CB RICHARD
   ELLIS SERVICES CONSEILS INC. CB RICHARD ELLIS QUÉBEC LIMITÉE SOMMERFELD COMMERCIAL
   REAL ESTATE INC. 28
ET 8666: SIRIUS CANADA INC.; 7892489 CANADA INC. 177
ET 8731: URBCO INC.; 1184557 ALBERTA LTD. 107
ET 8748: TRANSCO ENERGY SERVICES LTD.; 1537853 ALBERTA LTD. 88
ET 8769: DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, CANADA, LTD. / SYSTÈMES DYWIDAG INTERNATIONAL, 
   CANADA, LTÉE; 7896077 CANADA INC. 177
ET 8788: RICOH CANADA INC.; IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, ULC 138
ET 8845: LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED / PROPRIETES LOBLAW LIMITÉE; 2012161 ONTARIO LIMITED 2191240
   ONTARIO INC. 87 THOMPSON ROAD (PORT DOVER) HOLDINGS LTD. 53
ET 8873: HUDSON'S BAY COMPANY / COMPAGNIE DE LA BAIE D'HUDSON; 7612923 CANADA INC. 54
ET 8874: GENERAL MOTORS OF CANADA LIMITED / GENERAL MOTORS DU CANADA LIMITEE; CAMI 
   AUTOMOTIVE INC. 52
ET 8901: KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION; UNDERWORLD RESOURCES INC. 88
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ET 8979: NORTHERN CRANE SERVICES INC.; NC ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. NCS ASSETCO LTD. A-1 CRANE
   SERVICES LTD. 54
ET 9041: WESTON FOODS (CANADA) INC.; 1331735 ONTARIO LIMITED 2168123 ONTARIO LIMITED CITY BAKERY
   (CALGARY) LTD. DIETRICH BAKERIES LIMITED LA BAGUETTERIE INC. NEW CONCEPT EQUIPMENT INC. 53
ET 9046: CONEX RENTALS CORPORATION; 596064 ALBERTA LTD. TERRA WORKS INC. 177
ET 9095: FLINT FIELD SERVICES LTD.; FLINT TUBULAR MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. GLOBAL POLY 
   SYSTEMS INC. 177
ET 9104: CASCADES CANADA INC.; 6265642 CANADA INC. 196
ET 9123: THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITÉE; PAISLEY CONSULTING
   CANADA INC. 54
ET 9144: TRADER CORPORATION / SOCIÉTÉ TRADER CORPORATION 216
ET 9161: DIRECT MARKETING CENTRE INC.; ET8830: ASSURANT SERVICES CANADA INC. / SERVICES ASSURANT
   CANADA INC.; 1341228 ONTARIO INC. PREFERRED BENEFITS ALLIANCE INC. / ALLIANCE DE PRESTATIONS
   PRIVILEGIEES INC. 52
ET 9260: 6754490 CANADA LIMITED; ET9261: CONSILIUM AUTOMOTIVE ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION /
   CORPORATION DE FINANCEMENT AUTOMOBILE CONSILIUM; ET4910: ALLY CREDIT CANADA LIMITED / 
   ALLY CRÉDIT CANADA LIMITÉE; 4340337 CANADA LIMITED 28
ET 9266: VALE EXPLORATION CANADA INC.; VALE CANADIAN NICKEL HOLDINGS INC./HOLDINGS CANADIEN 
   DE NICKEL VALE INC. 176
ET 9305: GREYHOUND CANADA TRANSPORTATION ULC; GCTC LEASING LTD. 122
ET 9341: IPC ESTATE SERVICES INC.; PARTNERS IN PLANNING INSURANCE SERVICES INC. 176
ET 9407: SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION CANADA INC.; SANDVIK CANADA, INC. SANDVIK TOOLING, INC. 176
ET 9434: DEALERTRACK CANADA, INC.; TRADE TRACKER INC. 54
ET 9450: LOBLAWS INC.; 1088390 ONTARIO LIMITED 2192129 ONTARIO LIMITED ECONO-MART LTD.
   FORTINO'S (HIGHWAY 10 & BOVAIRD) LTD. SHOP-RITE STORES LIMITED  SUPER VALUE STORES LTD. 53
ET 9467: ENERMARK INC.; FET ENERGY LTD. 28
ET 9487: BAUER HOCKEY CORP.; MISSION CANADA HOLDING COMPANY LTD. MISSION ITECH HOCKEY 
   LTD. 7870477 CANADA LIMITED 196
ET 9500: STONEHAVEN GROUP OF COMPANIES INC.; GLAS-CO INC. 196
ET 9502: THE NORTH WEST COMPANY INC.; 7578270 CANADA LIMITED 7578237 CANADA LIMITED 7577583 
   CANADA LIMITED 27
ET 9511: XSTRATA CANADA CORPORATION; XSTRATA CANADA INC. 196
ET 9586: PEAK ENERGY SERVICES LTD.; PEAK ENERGY SERVICES (2011) LTD. 54
ET 9662: HOWSON TATTERSALL INVESTMENT COUNSEL LIMITED / LES CONSEILLERS EN PLACEMENT
   HOWSON TATTERSALL LIMITÉE; ET 10018: MACKENZIE FINANCIAL CORPORATION/CORPORATION 
   FINANCIERE MACKENZIE 53
ET 9666: HRCO INC.; 2265400 ONTARIO LIMITED 2265401 ONTARIO LIMITED 89
ET 9675: FNX MINING COMPANY INC.; 2237836 ONTARIO INC. 108
ET 9692: CANADIAN FOREST OIL LTD.; 1602395 ALBERTA ULC 177
ET 9718: 7728964 CANADA LTD.; ET 9014: TW INSURANCE BROKERSINC. 107
ET 9735:WESTJET INVESTMENTS CORP.; WESTJET AIRCRAFT ACQUISITION CORP. 88
ET 9757: ELITE CAMP SERVICES INC.; PARELITE INVESTMENTS CORP. 53
ET 9761: WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP (NETWORK) INC.; HAYHURST ELIAS DUDEK INC. 107
ET 9799:WORLEYPARSONS CANADA SERVICES LTD.; ET9787: WORLEYPARSONS CANADA LTD. 28
ET 9803: ROGERS BROADCASTING LIMITED; ROGERS (ALBERTA) LTD. 52
ET 9883: CADBURY ADAMS CANADA INC.; CADBURY BEVERAGES CANADA INC./BREUVAGES CADBURY CANADA
   INC. KRAFT CANADA INC. 196
ET 9931: AMEC AMERICAS LIMITED / AMEC AMÉRIQUES LIMITÉE; AMEC JOURNEAUX BÉDARD INC. 28
ET 9944: CALFRAC WELL SERVICES LTD.; DOMINION LAND PROJECTS LTD. 89
ET 9946 :PENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD.; 1566577 ALBERTA LTD. 960347 ALBERTA LTD. 52
ET 9974: ALS CANADA LTD.; MANITOBA TECHNOLOGY CENTRE LTD. 177
ET 9989: FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA ULC; FIDELITY FIICC LTD. 55
ET 10009: CENOVUS ENERGY INC.; CENOVUS MARKETING HOLDINGS LTD. 107
ET 10015: CANADIAN ROAD HOLDINGS COMPANY; ET 9622:FORD CREDIT CANADA LIMITED - CREDIT FORD 
   DU CANADA LIMITEE 53
ET 10045: PARTNERS IN PLANNING FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.; ET 8312: IPC INVESTMENT CORPORATION 176
ET 10083: BASF CANADA INC.; WOLSTENHOLME (CANADA) LIMITED 122
ET 10088: ENGLOBE CORP.; 7697295 CANADA LIMITED 195
ET 10097: CANOE FINANCIAL CORP.; CANOE MANAGEMENT CORP. 53
ET 10111: EMPIRE IRON WORKS LTD.; HOPKINS STEEL WORKS LIMITED WARD INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT LTD.
   PARR METAL FABRICATORS LTD. 54
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ET 10164: CTV INC.; CTVGLOBEMEDIA INC. CTV LIMITED CTV CORP. 108
ET 10174: UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC.; TRIBER HOLDINGS INC. VENETOR EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC. 138
ET 10183: SYSCO CANADA, INC.; 7894783 CANADA INC. 7894732 CANADA LIMITED 7895178 CANADA INC.
   BEDELL'S (ESSEX) FOOD SERVICE DISTRIBUTORS INC. BEDELL'S (LONDON) FOOD SERVICE DISTRIBUTORS INC.
   BEDELL'S FROZEN FOODS LTD. 196
ET10184: DAVIS + HENDERSON G.P. INC.; AVS G.P. INC. 54
ET 10246: ENERMARK INC.; ET8304: ENERPLUS HOLDINGS II LTD.; ET8259: ENERPLUS ECT RESOURCES LTD.;
   ET10127: ENERPLUS CORPORATION; 1239337 ALBERTA ULC 1239351 ALBERTA ULC  ENERPLUS RESOURCES
   CORPORATION ENERPLUS OIL & GAS LTD. ENERMARK MANAGEMENT INC. 29
ET 10276: PEAK ENERGY SERVICES LTD.; CLEAN HARBORS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CANADA, INC. 177
ET 10280: EMPIRE IRON WORKS LTD.; DYNAMIC STRUCTURES LTD. PETROFIELD INDUSTRIES INC. 54
ET 10313: FLINT OILFIELD SERVICES LTD.; BISON ENERGY SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC.
ET 10322: NEWMONT CANADA HOLDINGS ULC; ET 8186: NEWMONT EXPLORATION OF CANADA ULC 121
ET 10337: URBCO INC.; NORTHERN PROPERTY MUTUAL FUND CORPORATION GJOA HAVEN/NINETY NORTH LTD.
   NINETY NORTH HOLDINGS LTD. 108
ET 10366: BASF CANADA INC.;  COGNIS CANADA CORPORATION 216
ET 10409: CANADIAN FOREST OIL LTD.; 1602409 ALBERTA ULC 177
ET 10437: SIRIUS CANADA INC.; ET 8690: CANADIAN SATELLITE RADIO INC. 216
ET 10453: STONEHAVEN GROUP OF COMPANIES INC.; JURAS AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED 196
ET 10471: FIREMASTER OILFIELD SERVICES INC.; INDUSTRIAL HEALTH & SAFETY SERVICES LTD. 216
ACNIELSEN COMPANY OF CANADA; ACNIELSEN CANADA HOLDING COMPANY 11
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC.; VARIAN CANADA INC. 11
BP CANADA ENERGY COMPANY; BP CANADA ENERGY CONSOLIDATED PRODUCTION COMPANY 12
BXL BULK EXPLOSIVES LIMITED; ORICA CANADA INC. 11
CSI GLOBAL EDUCATION INC.; 7618034 CANADA INC. 11
CSI GLOBAL EDUCATION INC.; CSI GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD. 11
DEVON NEC CORPORATION; NUMAC ENERGY (CENAKO) INC. 11
EBA ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD.;  334025 ALBERTA LTD. TETRA TECH ALBERTA ACQUISITION 
   CORPORATION 11
ORACLE CANADA ULC; ORACLE CANADA HOLDINGS INC. 11
SYSCO CANADA, INC.; SYSCO MILTON, INC. SYSCO FINE MEATS VANCOUVER, INC. SYSCO FRESHCUT PRODUCE
   TORONTO INC.  SYSCO FOUR SEASONS PRODUCE LTD. 11
YPG GENERAL PARTNER INC. / COMMANDITE YPG INC.; YELLOW MEDIA INC. - YELLOW MÉDIA INC.;
   CANADIAN PHONE DIRECTORIES HOLDINGS INC. 7341261 CANADA INC. 7341296 CANADA INC. 11

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

ACNIELSEN COMPANY OF CANADA ET 10180 11
AGF ALL WORLD TAX ADVANTAGE GROUP LIMITED /
   GROUPE MONDIAL AVANTAGE FISCAL AGF LIMITEE 610506 241
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. ET 10193 11
ALLY CREDIT CANADA LIMITED / ALLY CRÉDIT CANADA
   LIMITÉE ET 10244 28
ALS CANADA LTD. ET 10407 177
ALTAGAS HOLDINGS INC. ET 10243 28
AMEC AMERICAS LIMITED / AMEC AMÉRIQUES LIMITÉE ET 10237 28
ASSURANT SERVICES CANADA INC. / SERVICES ASSURANT
   CANADA INC. ET 10257 52
BAKER HUGHES CANADA COMPANY ET 10433 177
BARRETT XPLORE INC. ET 10336 107
BASF CANADA INC. ET 10366 122
BASF CANADA INC. ET 10478 216
BAUER HOCKEY CORP. ET 10447 196
BELL MEDIA INC. ET 10340 108
BOSCH REXROTH CANADA CORP. / CORPORATION BOSCH 
   REXROTH CANADA ET 10263 53
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BP CANADA ENERGY COMPANY ET 10205 12
BRIDGESTONE CANADA INC. ET 10342 108
CALFRAC WELL SERVICES LTD. ET 10317 89
CANADIAN FOREST OIL LTD. ET 10409 177
CANOE FINANCIAL CORP. ET 10269 53
CANWEL BUILDING MATERIALS LTD. 610510 254
CASCADES CANADA ULC ET 10451 196
CB RICHARD ELLIS LIMITED / CB RICHARD ELLIS LIMITÉE ET 10232 28
CBV COLLECTION SERVICES LTD. 610496 240
CENOVUS ENERGY INC. ET 10324 107
CGGVERITAS SERVICES (CANADA) INC. ET 10233 28
CHEMTRADE LOGISTICS INC. ET 10429 177
CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO. / LES SYSTEMES CISCO
   CANADA CIE 610492 240
CLEAN HARBORS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CANADA, INC. ET 10415 177
COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS CANADA COMPANY /
   COMPAGNIE RAFRAÎCHISSEMENTS COCA-COLA CANADA ET 10255 52
CONEX RENTALS CORPORATION ET 10416 177
CORE LABORATORIES CANADA LTD. ET 10345 108
CORE LABORATORIES CANADA LTD. 610489 240
CSI GLOBAL EDUCATION INC. ET 10203 11
CSI GLOBAL EDUCATION INC. ET 10204 11
DAVIS + HENDERSON G.P. INC. ET 10296 54
DEALERTRACK CANADA, INC. ET 10277 54
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA LIMITED / SERVICES
   FINANCIERS DELL CANADA LIMITEE ET 10441 177
DELOITTE INC. ET 10261 53
DEVON NEC CORPORATION ET 10186 11
DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, CANADA, LTD. / 
   SYSTÈMES DYWIDAG INTERNATIONAL, CANADA, LTÉE ET 10439 177
EBA ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD. ET 10187 11
ELITE CAMP SERVICES INC. ET 10270 53
EMPIRE IRON WORKS LTD. ET 10280 54
EMPIRE IRON WORKS LTD. ET 10281 54
ENERMARK INC. ET 10246 28
ENERPLUS CORPORATION ET 10248 29
ENGLOBE CORP. ET 10446 195
EOG RESOURCES CANADA INC. ET 10283 54
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA ULC ET 10300 55
FIREMASTER OILFIELD SERVICES INC. ET 10471 216
FIREMASTER OILFIELD SERVICES INC. ET 10472 216
FIRST NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION ET 10224 27
FLINT FIELD SERVICES LTD. ET 10417 177
FLINT OILFIELD SERVICES LTD. ET 10313 88
FLINT OILFIELD SERVICES LTD. ET 10314 88
FLINT PIPELINE SERVICES LTD. ET 10293 54
FNX MINING COMPANY INC. ET 10341 108
FORD CREDIT CANADA LIMITED - CREDIT FORD DU CANADA
   LIMITEE ET 10266 53
GENERAL MOTORS OF CANADA LIMITED / GENERAL
   MOTORS DU CANADA LIMITEE ET 10252 52
GLOBAL MAXFIN INVESTMENTS INC. ET 10450 196
GREYHOUND CANADA TRANSPORTATION ULC ET 10362 122
HATCH LTD. / HATCH LTÉE 610503 240
HUDSON'S BAY COMPANY / COMPAGNIE DE LA BAIE D'HUDSON ET 10295 54
INMET MINING CORPORATION ET 10325 107
INVESCO TRIMARK LTD. / INVESCO TRIMARK LTÉE ET 10286 54
IPC ESTATE SERVICES INC. ET 10404 176
IPC INVESTMENT CORPORATION ET 10403 176
KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION ET 10308 88
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KNIGHTSBRIDGE HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC. /
   KNIGHTSBRIDGE GESTION DU CAPITAL HUMAIN INC. 610512 254
KRAFT CANADA INC. ET 10452 196
LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED / PROPRIETES LOBLAW LIMITÉE ET 10268 53
LOBLAWS INC. ET 10267 53
LONE PINE RESOURCES CANADA LTD. ET 10410 177
MACKENZIE FINANCIAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION
   FINANCIERE MACKENZIE ET 10264 53
MCGREGOR CONSTRUCTION 2000 LTD. 610505 240
MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD. ET 10315 89
MUELLER CANADA LTD. ET 10462 216
MULLEN OILFIELD SERVICES LTD. ET 10438 177
NEWMONT CANADA HOLDINGS ULC ET 10350 121
NORTH WEST COMPANY INC., THE ET 10220 27
NORTHERN CRANE SERVICES INC. ET 10287 54
NORTHERN PROPERTY MUTUAL FUND CORPORATION ET 10338 108
NORTHWEST METALBOND LTD. ET 10476 216
NPR GP INC. ET 10234 28
ORACLE CANADA ULC ET 10191 11
ORICA CANADA INC. ET 10182 11
PEAK ENERGY SERVICES LTD. ET 10276 54
PENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD. ET 10258 52
RAYMOND JAMES LTD. / RAYMOND JAMES LTÉE. 610502 240
RICOH CANADA INC. ET 10384 138
ROGERS BROADCASTING LIMITED ET 10251 52
SANDVIK CANADA, INC. ET 10396 176
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CANADA INC. ET 10473 216
SIRIUS CANADA INC. ET 10437 177
SIRIUS XM CANADA INC. ET 10480 216
STONEHAVEN GROUP OF COMPANIES INC. ET 10453 196
STONEHAVEN GROUP OF COMPANIES INC. ET 10454 196
SYSCO CANADA, INC. ET 10183 11
SYSCO CANADA, INC. ET 10458 196
THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON REUTERS
   CANADA LIMITÉE ET 10279 54
TRADER CORPORATION / SOCIÉTÉ TRADER CORPORATION ET 10475 216
TW INSURANCE BROKERS INC. ET 10333 107
TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP CANADA ULC ET 10260 53
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE CANADA LTD. ET 10278 54
UNITED RENTALS OF CANADA, INC. ET 10374 138
URBCO INC. ET 10337 107
VALE EXPLORATION CANADA INC. ET 10402 176
WAKEFIELD CANADA INC. ET 10294 54
WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP (NETWORK) INC. ET 10328 107
WESTJET INVESTMENT CORP. ET 10307 88
WESTON FOODS (CANADA) INC. ET 10259 53
WESTOWER COMMUNICATIONS LTD. ET 10343 108
WORLEYPARSONS CANADA SERVICES LTD. ET 10230 28
XSTRATA CANADA CORPORATION ET 10448 196
YELLOW MEDIA INC. - YELLOW MÉDIA INC. ET 10179 11

NOTICES OF PROPOSED CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
   [subsection 294(3)(b)]:
AVIS DE PROJET D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES
   [paragraphe 294(3)b)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

9135-8242 QUEBEC INC. ET 8779 12
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1190879 ALBERTA LTD. 608980 254
1361217 ALBERTA LTD. 610028 254
3229897 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY ET 9553 217
4114159 CANADA INC. ET 9515 12
ALGONQUIN POWER & UTILITIES CORP. ET 7143 216
ALLWORLD CATERERS LTD. ET 8645 12
AMI PARTNERS INC. / AMI ASSOCIES INC. ET 9550 12
ARC INTERIORS LTD.  ET 4309 217
CHEMINÉES SÉCURITÉ INTERNATIONAL LTEE / SECURITY
   CHIMNEYS INTERNATIONAL LTD. ET 6144 216
CORPORATE EXPRESS PROMOTIONAL MARKETING, INC. ET 7945 12
CSG SECURITY CORPORATION / SÉCURITÉ CSG CORPORATION ET 9563 217
DUAL EXPLORATION INC. ET 8892 12
ENERFLEX LTD. ET 10092 216
EXPLORER AVIATION LTD. ET 7053 12
KODIAK ENERGY, INC. ET 9310 217
TERADATA CANADA ULC ET 10163 216
TEXTRON FINANCIAL CANADA LIMITED / SERVICES
   FINANCIERS TEXTRON CANADA LIMITEE ET 9911 217
TNS CANADIAN FACTS INC. ET 7404 217
TRUSERV CANADA INC. ET 7422 217
WENNSOFT INC. ET 10006 217
WEST HAWK DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ET 8895 12

NOTICES OF CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 294(6)]:
AVIS D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES
   [paragraphe 294(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

9135-8242 QUEBEC INC. ET 8779 89
055578 N.B. INC. ET 6135 12
177293 CANADA LTD. ET 381 89
299208 ONTARIO INC. ET 6610 55
676071 ALBERTA LTD. ET 6231 89
1501332 ALBERTA LTD. ET 9890 178
3229897 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY 609553 241
4114159 CANADA INC. ET 9515 89
4319265 CANADA INC. ET 9337 29
5502420 MANITOBA INC. ET 9481 178
6710425 CANADA INC. ET 9117 89
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LIMITED / ADECCO 
   SERVICES DE RESSOURCES HUMAINES LTÉE ET 9439 89
AJC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD. ET 9569 178
ALDIS UNDERWRITING MANAGERS INC. / ALDIS,
   DIRECTEURS DE SOUSCRIPTION, INC. ET 9849 197
ALLWORLD CATERERS LTD. ET 8645 122
ALSTOM CANADA INC. ET 6587 122
AMEC ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES LTD. 609228 255
AMI PARTNERS INC. / AMI ASSOCIES INC. ET 9550 89
ARAMARK CANADA FACILITY SERVICES LTD. ET 8212 55
ARKTIS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT INC. ET 9537 178
AVENUE CAPITAL MARKETS CPVC INC. / MARCHÉS DES
   CAPITAUX AVENUE CPVC INC. 610152 241
BCECS INC. / BCECS INC. ET 4268 12
BENJAMIN MOORE & CO., LIMITED ET 10147 29
BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS CANADA  INC. / DIAGNOSTIQUES
   BRACCO CANADA INC. ET 6179 55
BROWNING CROCKER INC. ET 7432 217
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BYERS TRANSPORT LIMITED ET 280 138
BYERS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM INC. ET 5312 138
CAMERON MANORS LTD. ET 9199 196
CANADA DOMINION RESOURCES 2008 CORPORATION ET 9335 196
CANADA NORTH OUTFITTING INC. ET 3053 55
CASAGRANDE CANADA INC. ET 9387 55
CGF 2008 FT MANAGEMENT LTD. ET 9583 178
CHUGACH MCKINLEY, INC. ET 8011 55
CL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC. / GESTION DE
   CAPITAL CL (CANADA) INC. ET 7765 138
CLIFTON LABS, LTD. 610157 241
CMP 2005 CORPORATION ET 8427 139
CMP 2008 CORPORATION ET 9336 139
COMMUNITYLEND INC. ET 9453 196
CORE ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC. ET 8461 122
CORONET LEASESHOLDS LTD. 607595 254
CRADDOCK (2004) LTD. ET 9177 55
D.R.W. ROTOSLASHING LTD. ET 8936 196
DEH GAH GOT'IE BETTERMENT CORPORATION ET 5469 178
DIAMOND HAWK MINING CORP. ET 8577 12
DRI MARK CANADA, INC. 606899 241
DUAL EXPLORATION INC. ET 8892 89
EXPLORER AVIATION LTD. ET 7053 89
EXPLORERS CORNER LLC ET 10025 122
EXPLOSIVES MINING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED ET 9598 139
EXPLOSIVES SEISMIC LIMITED ET 9597 139
EZEE ATM GP INC. 608448 255
FRONTEER GOLD INC. ET 7647 138
GANO EXCEL INTERNATIONAL (CANADA) INC. ET 8657 122
GE ENERGY FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY 609204 241
GEMTEC LIMITED 609559 241
GLOBAL HOVERCRAFT CANADA LTD. ET 9570 196
GMBH ENTERPRISES LTD. ET 7923 55
GRAHAM ICM SERVICES LTD. ET 6503 122
GREAT NORTHERN MINING & EXPLORATION INC. 608241 255
H & R DRILLING ULC ET 8177 29
HAGEMEYER CANADA INC. ET 7555 55
HALLIBURTON GROUP CANADA INC. ET 9958 122
HOLMAN CANADA GP II COMPANY ET 9990 55
HUNT OIL COMPANY OF CANADA, INC. ET 9774 217
INDUSTRIELLE ALLIANCE VALEURS MOBILIÈRES INC. /
   INDUSTRIAL ALLIANCE SECURITIES INC. ET 8572 29
INDUSTRIELLE ALLIANCE VALEURS MOBILIÈRES INC. /
   INDUSTRIAL ALLIANCE SECURITIES INC. ET 8572 55
J.T. INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND
   BUILDING SERVICES INC. ET 6362 29
JAZZ AIR HOLDING GP INC. / COMMANDITÉ GESTION
   JAZZ AIR INC. ET 8747 122
JAZZ AIR HOLDING GP INC. / COMMANDITÉ GESTION
   JAZZ AIR INC. ET 8747 139
LADCO MULCHERS INC. ET 8987 55
LINDISFARNE PRODUCTIONS (AB) INC. 609947 255
LIVINGWORKS EDUCATION INC. ET 9690 139
MAPLE LEAF SHORT DURATION 2010 FLOW-THROUGH 
   MANAGEMENT CORP. ET 10139 12
MELCOR DEVELOPMENTS LTD. ET 9449 89
MEMBERWORKS CANADA SERVICES INC./SERVICES
   MEMBERWORKS CANADA INC. ET 4226 108
MILLMAN INSURANCE LIMITED ET 5489 12
MSP 2005 GP INC. ET 8444 55
MSP 2008 GP INC. ET 9382 12
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MUENCH WORKS LTD. ET 7924 55
NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (09) CORP. ET 9617 108
NEXTERA ENERGY CANADA, ULC / NEXTERA ÉNERGIE
   CANADA, ULC 609763 255
NEXTERA ENERGY CANADIAN OPERATING SERVICES,
   INC. / NEXTERA ÉNERGIE SERVICES D'OPERATION
   CANADIENNE, INC. 609702 255
NORAM FINANCIAL CORP. ET 8258 217
NORTHERN PROPERTY MUTUAL FUND CORPORATION ET 10228 108
O.K. INDUSTRIES LTD. ET 6247 217
OFFSHORE ENERGY SERVICES CANADA LTD. ET 8525 122
ONE EARTH OIL & GAS INC. 609532 241
PANTERRA (3224) PROPERTIES INC. ET 9784 139
PATHWAY MINING 2010-II INC. ET 10086 89
PATHWAY OIL & GAS 2010 INC. ET 10056 122
PIONEER HI-BRED LIMITED ET 8211 55
RISK INSPECS ANALYSIS INC. / ANALYSE DES RISQUES 
   INSPECS INC. 609874 241
SAMARIS ENTERPRISES LTD. ET 7922 55
SENIORS MONEY LIMITED / CAPITAUX AUX AÎNÉES LIMITÉE ET 9323 89
SENIORS MONEY MORTGAGE (CANADA) I LIMITED ET 9362 89
SIQINIQ HOLDINGS LTD. ET 3987 138
SOLITAIRE MINERALS CORP. ET 8942 108
STEFFJAY LIMITED ET 6572 89
STONE 2008 FLOW-THROUGH GP INC. 609465 241
STONE 2009 FLOW-THROUGH GP INC. 609836 241
TELUS DEBIT AND CREDIT PROCESSING SOLUTIONS GP INC. /
   TELUS SOLUTIONS D'OPÉRATIONS DÉBIT ET CRÉDIT
   COMMANDITÉ INC. ET 9396 122
TERRANE METALS CORP. ET 8998 55
TRINITY WOOD STRATEGIC MINING 2009-I INC. / EXPLOITATION
   MINIERE STRATEGIQUE TRINITY WOOD 2009-I INC. ET 9832 197
TROY ENERGY CORP. ET 5065 55
VT FINANCE (CANADA) INC. ET 5613 55
WYN DEVELOPMENTS INC. ET 8365 29
WYN DEVELOPMENTS INC. ET 8365 55

NOTICE OF REINSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF AN EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATION 
   [subsection 295(2)].
AVIS DE REMISE EN VIGUEUR DE L’ENREGISTREMENT D’UNE SOCIÉTÉ PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALE 
   [paragraphe 295(2)].

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

177293 CANADA LTD. ET 381 122
676071 ALBERTA LTD. ET 6231 122
EXPLORERS CORNER LLC ET 10025 178
PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD. ET 7612 217
TRANSX LTD. 603953 241
VIKING YELLOWKNIFE GOLD MINES LIMITED ET 568 90
WORLD TRAVEL PROTECTION CANADA INC. / PROTECTION
   MONDIALE DE VOYAGE CANADA INC. ET 4911 217
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SOCIETIES ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIÉTÉS

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF SOCIETIES [subsection 4(4)]:
AVIS DE CONSTITUTION EN PERSONNE MORALE [paragraphe 4(4)] :

Name / Dénomination sociale Registration No. / Page
No d’enregistrement

ASSOCIATION FRANCO-CULTURELLE DU DELTA DU
   MACKENZIE SOC 1824 109
ASSOCIATION FRANCO-CULTURELLE DU DELTA DU
   MACKENZIE SOC 1824 123
BEAUFORT DELTA CARE FOUNDATION SOC 1827 123
BEHCHOKO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION SOC 1838 179
BREAKPOINT CHURCH SOC 1836 179
CANADIAN SOCIETY FOR CIRCUMPOLAR HEALTH SOC 1812 13
COLLÈGE NORDIQUE FRANCOPHONE 701847 255
DENE KE'HLA SOC 1839 197
ENTERPRISE SENIOR SOCIETY SOC 1842 218
GREEN DIAMOND PROJECT ASSOCIATION SOC 1830 139
FORT GOOD HOPE ABORIGINAL WOMEN'S SOCIETY SOC 1819 56
FORT SIMPSON COMMUNITY GARDEN SOCIETY 701844 242
FORT SMITH ECUMENICAL GROUP, SOUP KITCHEN AND
   FOOD BANK, THE SOC 1828 123
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY NORTHWEST TERRITORIES SOC 1841 218
HAY RIVER EARLY MUSIC SOCIETY, THE SOC 1818 56
INUVIK HOMELESS SHELTER ADVISORY SOC 1816 56
KAM LAKE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION SOC 1843 218
KG SUPPORTING EDUCATION SOC 1822 90
LONG JOHN JAMBOREE SOCIETY, THE 701845 255
LUTSEL K'E HOCKEY ASSOCIATION SOC 1813 30
MIDNIGHT BELL PRODUCTIONS SOC 1817 56
NORMAN WELLS VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION SOC 1814 56
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES ASSOCIATION OF
   NATUROPATHIC DOCTORS (NTAND) SOC 1815 56
NWT FENCING ASSOCIATION SOC 1831 139
NWT PROFESSIONAL MEDIA ASSOCIATION, THE SOC 1823 108
NWT RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS INTERAGENCY COALITION SOC 1820 90
OUR TURN TO HELP SOC 1837 179
RANDY MCBRIDE HOCKEY PROJECT 701846 255
ROTARY CLUB YELLOWKNIFE - TRUE NORTH SOC 1835 179
SAINT BERNARD PASS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION, THE SOC 1826 123
THEBACHA AND WOOD BUFFALO ASTRONOMICAL
   SOCIETY SOC 1829 123
TUGÔKE YOUTH SOCIETY, THE SOC 1840 218
ULUKHAKTOK HOUSING ASSOCIATION SOC 1825 123
WANDERING WATERS DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY SOC 1821 90
YELLOWKNIFE ARTIST RUN COMMUNITY CENTRE SOC 1832 178
YELLOWKNIFE DANCE COLLECTIVE, THE SOC 1834 178
YELLOWKNIFE OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB SOC 1833 178

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVIS DE MODIFICATION DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS [paragraphe 23(4)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
No de constitution

METIS ASSOCIATION LOCAL #62 - INUVIK, N.W.T. SOC 426 218
N.W.T. COUNCIL OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES SOC 434 90
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVIS DE MODIFICATION DE DÉNOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIÉTÉS [paragraphe 23(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
No de constitution

INUVIK METIS COUNCIL SOC 426 218
NWT DISABILITIES COUNCIL SOC 434 90

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF SOCIETIES (section 25):
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIÉTÉS (article 25) :

Name/Dénomination sociale Incorporation no./ page
No de constitution

ARCTIC ARCHERS ASSOCIATION SOC 1364 218
CANADIAN EVALUATION SOCIETY NWT CHAPTER (2003), THE SOC 1591 197
CON EMPLOYEES' BENEVOLENT SOCIETY SOC 2 218
FORT SMITH PADDLING CLUB SOC 1798 29
KIWANIS CLUB OF HAY RIVER SOC 323 139
WESTERN ARCTIC BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SOC 809 56

GOVERNMENT NOTICES (MISCELLANEOUS)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (DIVERS)

CHANGE OF NAME ACT
LOI SUR LE CHANGEMENT DE NOM

Changes of names have been registered under the 
  Change of Name Act and are hereby published in accordance
   with section 14 of that Act: 14, 32, 58, 92, 110, 124, 140, 180, 198, 220, 256

Les changements de nom enregistrés en application de la 
   Loi sur le changement de nom et sont, par les présentes,
   publié en conformité avec l’article 14 de cette loi. 15, 33, 59, 93, 111, 125,141, 181, 199, 221, 256

ELECTIONS AND PLEBISCITES ACT
LOI SUR LES ÉLECTIONS ET LES RÉFÉRENDUMS

Return of members 244
Rapport de députés 244

EVIDENCE ACT
LOI SUR LA PREUVE

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Commissioners for Oaths:
Nominations et renominations (R) de commissaires aux serments : 13, 31,57, 91, 109, 123, 179, 197, 219, 242, 257

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Notaries Public:
Nominations et renominations (R) de notaires publics : 13, 31, 57, 91, 109, 123, 179, 197, 242, 257

Amendment to appointments of Commissioners for Oath, Change of Name:
Modification aux nominations de commissaires aux serments, changement de nom : 57, 242

Amendments to appointments of Notaries Public, Change of Name:
Modifications aux nominations de notaires publics, Changement de nom : 57, 242
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JUSTICES OF THE PEACE
LOI SUR LES JUGES DE PAIX

Notice ceased to be a justice of peace having attained the age of 75 years 243
Avis cessé d’être juge de paix ayant atteint l’âge de 75
Notice ceased to be a justice of peace as no longer residing in the Territories 260
Avis cessé d’être juge de paix ne résidant plus dans les Territoires du Nord-Ouest
Erratum: reference should have been paragraph 2.01(b)
Erratume le renvoi aurait dû être à l’alinéa 2.01b) 260

LEGAL PROFESSION ACT
LOI SUR LA PROFESSION D’AVOCAT

Election of Law Society of the Northwest Territories Executive 258
Élection du bureau du Barreau des Territoires du Nord-Ouest 259

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT
LOI SUR LA FONCTION PUBLIQUE

Announcement leave of absence Mr. Grant Gowans 182
Announcement leave of absence Mr. Taig Connell 182
Announcement leave of absence Mr. Roy Courtoreille 183
Announcement leave of absence Ms. Beatrice Lepine 202
Announcement leave of absence Mr. Alfred Moses 202
Announcement leave of absence Mr. Duff Spence 202
Announcement leave of absence Mr. Paul Voudrach 203
Announcement leave of absence Mr. Victor Mercredi 203

SECURITIES ACT
LOI SUR LES VALEURS MOBILILÈRES

Implementing Rule 43-801, Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects; 
Implementing Rule 31-803, Registration Requirements, Exemptions and Information. 126
Implementing Rule 51-805, Continuous Disclosure Obligations 200
Règle de mise en oeuvre 43-801, Information concernant les projets miniers;
Règle de mise en oeuvre 31-803, Obligations et dispenses d’inscription et renseignements concernant l’inscription. 127
Règle de mise en oeuvre 51-805 Obligation d’information continue 201

MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES/AVIS DIVERS

EXPROPRIATION ACT
LOI SUR L’EXPROPRIATION

Portion of land located at Lot 39, Block 308, Plan 3953, situated in Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories 142
Une partie du bien-fonds situé au lot 39, bloc 308, plan 3953 à Yellowknife, aux Territoires du Nord-Ouest 143

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT
LOI SUR L’ÉVALUATION ET L’IMPÔT FONCIERS

Notices of Public Auctions of Properties 16, 18, 94, 96, 184, 186, 222, 224, 226
Avis de vente de propriétés aux enchères publiques 17, 19, 95, 97, 185, 187, 223, 225, 227
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WORKERS’ SAFETY AND COMPENSATION COMMISSION ACT
LOI SUR L’INDEMNISATION DES TRAVAILLEURS

Benefits 2011 based on 2011 Tax Table 34, 36
Indemnités pour 2011 basées sur les tables d’impôts de 2011 35, 37
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